
R1
25 Mar 2026 | STRATHALBYN
ADELAIDE HILLS GAS HCP (C1)
Distance: 1100m | Class: 1
Prizemoney: AUD25,000

11:10 AM

1 POWER OF TIME
4yo b aus g
Sire: PUISSANCE DE LUNE (IRE)  Dam: ITS TIME FOR MAGIC

Trainer: A J Clarken Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A C Goindasamy WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: B A Scott

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 20 Sep 25 MPK turf 1250 G Mdn [   3] Jacob Opperman 58 $19 The Cosmic One 1:14.88 (23.06) 3 3 ............½ ............Solid effort

6 of 12 10 Oct 25 MPK turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Todd Pannell 58 $2.9 Joseph's Glory 1:25.35 (24.81) 5 7 .............5 ........Every chance

4 of 10 04 Feb 26 MBR turf 900 G Mdn [   2] Todd Pannell 58 $9.5 Miss Slipstream 0:52.10 (21.85) 4 5 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

1 of 9 22 Feb 26 BAK turf 1050 G Mdn [   3] Todd Pannell 58 $3 Leliy n 1:01.60 (--.--) 3 4 ...........ns ..............Good win

5 of 7 09 Mar 26 MOP turf 1100 G 2 [   3] Todd Pannell 56.5 $6 Alaa Plenty 1:04.90 (22.92) 3 4 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

2 RULED BY THIEVES
4yo b aus g
Sire: REWARD FOR EFFORT (AUS)  Dam: BROADBEACH

Trainer: S Whittle Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Stead WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms E Whittle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 16 Nov  25 STR turf 1100 G Mdn [   3] Caitlin Tootell 56.5 $5 Illustrates 1:07.68 (--.--) 7 7 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

4 of 7 13 Feb 26 CLA turf 1100 G 1 [   4] Caitlin Tootell 60 $6 Flirt 1:05.77 (--.--) 7 7 ..........7¼ ............Handy run

3 of 12 28 Feb 26 MPK turf 1000 S OB64 [   4] A Stead 56.5 $61 In Lov e 0:58.42 (22.93) 12 11 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

8 of 11 09 Mar 26 MOP turf 1050 G OB62 [   7] A Stead 57.5 $21 Miss Slipstream 1:01.58 (22.94) 6 7 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten

4 of 11 18 Mar 26 OKB turf 1050 H OB56 [   4] A Stead 60 $5.5 Refreshing 1:03.52 (--.--) 11 11 ..........4¾ ............Handy run

3 OUR LITTLE STAR
5yo ch aus m
Sire: SHOOTING TO WIN (AUS)  Dam: OUR LONNIE

Trainer: Garret Lynch Barrier: 5 Total: 25-1-4-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Murtagh WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-4
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-7 Last Win: 

Owner: Racing Sales

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 18 Jan 26 COW turf 1200 G BM58 [   2] Zac Wadick 59.5 $4.2 Wonderful Mistake 1:09.80 (--.--) 4 3 ...........nk ................Nice run

3 of 9 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1200 S BM58 [   8] Ms C Keatings 59.5 $7 Shezain 1:11.14 (23.61) 3 4 .............3 ............Solid effort

4 of 9 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1200 G 1 [   2] A B Collett 58 $4.2 Midnight Moose 1:11.07 (23.55) 2 2 ............½ ............Handy run

6 of 11 20 Feb 26 CAB turf 1200 G 1 [   9] Ms J Tay lor 58 $2.9 Cifonelli 1:09.31 (22.97) 1 1 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

6 of 11 18 Mar 26 OKB turf 1100 S 1 [   7] Sairy n Faw ke 58 $16 Silv er Lifesty le 1:07.04 (--.--) 7 8 ..........1½ ........Every chance

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 436415 POWER OF TIME 60 3 A C GOINDASAMY A J CLARKEN 4 G AUS 57 7-1-0-2 $37,185 2-1-0-0
2 714384 RULED BY THIEVES 59.5 7 A STEAD S WHITTLE 4 G AUS 56 14-1-2-1 $43,150 8-1-1-0
3 523466 OUR LITTLE STAR 58.5 5 C MURTAGH GARRET LYNCH 5 M AUS 58 25-1-4-8 $104,895 9-1-0-4
4 632157 SASSY SOPHIE 58 1 MS T JOHNSTONE A J GLUYAS 3 F AUS 59 7-1-1-1 $43,035 1-0-0-0
5 462616 ELEGANT LILLY 57.5 2 MS L STOJAKOVIC S & C OXLADE 3 F AUS 58 7-1-1-0 $33,770 4-1-1-0
6 109008 POLITICAL PROMISE 57.5 4 MS C JONES G P MOODY 4 G AUS 52 7-1-0-0 $14,100 1-0-0-0
7 244408 LIGHTLY SPARKLED 56.5 6 T HUTCHINSON 2 GARRET LYNCH 4 M AUS 54 14-1-2-1 $48,525 4-1-0-1
8 027898 SIX STARS 54.5 8 BROOKE KING 1.5 A JUSTICE 5 G AUS 46 23-1-4-1 $112,270 4-0-0-0
9 708647 WILLIAM'S QUEST 54 9 S H SIT 3 DAVID J HALL 10 G AUS 39 34-1-1-2 $25,660 9-0-0-0

AUD 37,185

22/02/26 (31 Days)

AUD 43,150

16/11/25 (129 Days)

AUD 104,895

12/02/25 (406 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
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4 SASSY SOPHIE
3yo b aus f
Sire: CHURCHILL (IRE)  Dam: JUST SYBIL

Trainer: A J Gluyas Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Johnstone WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: B H Perks, Ms A M Clough, J A Perks & Mrs S K Perks

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 5 23 Aug 25 MPK turf 1250 S BM66 [   5] Ms T Johnstone 53 $41 Bacash 1:14.22 (--.--) 5 5 .............4 ............Solid effort

2 of 11 10 Sep 25 BAK turf 1600 S Mdn [   1] Ms T Johnstone 54 $4.4 Grinzinger Halo 1:39.00 (25.11) 3 4 ..........1½ ................Nice run

1 of 10 24 Sep 25 BAK turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Alana Liv esey 54 $6.5 Oakley  Miss 1:23.40 (23.31) 4 4 ...........ns ..............Good win

5 of 6 04 Oct 25 MOP turf 1600 G BM68 [   1] Alana Liv esey 54 $8.5 Safe Bet 1:36.87 (22.95) 3 3 ............¾ .............Fair effort

7 of 11 18 Oct 25 MOP turf 1800 G LR [   6] Alana Liv esey 55 $41 Freedom Flame 1:48.39 (23.23) 8 10 ..........7½ .............No excuse

5 ELEGANT LILLY
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: ZSA ZSA G'ZEL

Trainer: S & C Oxlade Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Stojakovic WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J M Ox lade, Ms T M Ox lade, Miss C I Ox lade, BDF Racing (Mgr: M J Blaschek) & K D J Schubert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 06 Aug 25 MPK turf 1250 S Mdn [   5] Brooke King 53.5 $8.5 Kalmana 1:17.72 (24.69) 4 7 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

2 of 11 21 Jan 26 OKB turf 1050 G Mdn [   8] Ms L Stojakov ic 54.5 $5 You'resogolden 1:02.61 (--.--) 2 2 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

6 of 10 04 Feb 26 MBR turf 900 G Mdn [   7] Ms L Stojakov ic 55 $11 Miss Slipstream 0:52.10 (21.85) 5 6 ..........9¼ ........Every chance

1 of 11 22 Feb 26 BAK turf 1050 G Mdn [   3] Ms L Stojakov ic 55.5 $6 Settle Petal 1:02.15 (--.--) 1 1 .............1 ..............Good win

6 of 12 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 1050 S 1 [   2] Ms L Stojakov ic 57.5 $9.5 Santasia 1:01.00 (23.30) 3 2 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

6 POLITICAL PROMISE
4yo b aus g
Sire: DUBIOUS (AUS)  Dam: PEACE PALACE

Trainer: G P Moody Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Jones WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs R J Moody , Mrs J Rose, Ms C R Moody  & N A Moody

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 26 Apr 25 MOP turf 1200 G OB68 [   7] J Potter 55 $151 Beauty  Rising 1:10.04 (22.83) 10 11 ..........9¾ ................Poor run

9 of 10 18 May  25 STR turf 1100 S 1 [   7] Sairy n Faw ke 60 $31 The Plastics 1:10.37 (25.93) 10 10 ..........8¾ ...............No show

14 of 14 02 Jul 25 MBR turf 1200 G OB56 [   8] Lachlan Neindorf 59.5 $61 Amelia Valentina 1:12.56 (24.44) 12 13 ........43¾ ..............Well back

11 of 11 14 Dec 25 BOR turf 1200 G 1 [ 11] Sophie Potter 57.5 $101 Lay in' Up 1:10.55 (--.--) 9 8 ........14½ ...........Not sighted

8 of 8 04 Jan 26 STR turf 1350 G 2 [   1] Sophie Potter 55 $61 All Too My sti 1:22.60 (24.61) 1 6 ........25¼ ...........Well beaten

7 LIGHTLY SPARKLED
4yo ch aus m
Sire: HEADWATER (AUS)  Dam: BRIGHT EYES

Trainer: Garret Lynch Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Hutchinson (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Racing Sales

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 30 Aug 25 KEG turf 1200 S 1 [   5] Reece Jones 55 $5 La Bella Bondi 1:13.80 (23.37) 4 4 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

4 of 8 14 Dec 25 NOW turf 1000 S 1 [   8] G Buckley 55.5 $5.5 Sea Admiral 0:58.47 (22.57) 8 8 .............5 ............Handy run

4 of 12 02 Jan 26 GUD turf 1000 G BM58 [   3] Nick Hey w ood 58 $3.4 Vainstream 0:56.85 (22.19) 3 4 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

11 of 12 23 Jan 26 MOY turf 1200 G BM58 [ 12] G Buckley 57.5 $6.5 Faceoff 1:10.02 (22.97) 7 7 ..........5¾ ...........Not sighted

8 of 9 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 1050 G OB56 [   8] Sairy n Faw ke 57.5 $26 Aztec Dancer 1:02.06 (22.95) 7 9 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten

AUD 43,035

24/09/25 (182 Days)

AUD 33,770

22/02/26 (31 Days)

AUD 14,100

11/04/25 (348 Days)

AUD 48,525

20/06/25 (278 Days)
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8 SIX STARS
5yo ch aus g
Sire: IMPENDING (AUS)  Dam: SUITE ANNIE

Trainer: A Justice Barrier: 8 Total: 23-1-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Brooke King (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 15-0-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A C S Justice & Ms C L Ev ans

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 06 Oct 25 GAW turf 1200 G OB56 [   5] J Holder 57 $9.5 Trantoro 1:11.68 (23.86) 8 7 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

7 of 12 17 Oct 25 PEN turf 1300 G OB54 [   9] Rochelle Milnes 58.5 $8 Dark Lager 1:20.68 (--.--) 10 10 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

8 of 10 26 Nov  25 GAW turf 1200 G 1 [   8] Ms L Stojakov ic 57 $41 Silv er Chaos 1:11.94 (23.54) 9 8 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

9 of 12 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 1050 S 1 [   6] Jemma Gutte 51.5 $41 Santasia 1:01.00 (23.30) 10 10 ..........3¾ ...............No show

8 of 10 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 1200 G OB56 [   3] Jemma Gutte 52 $31 Nev er Surrender 1:11.73 (23.21) 8 8 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

9 WILLIAM'S QUEST
10yo b aus g
Sire: DARK VALLEY (AUS)  Dam: FERROQUEST

Trainer: David J Hall Barrier: 9 Total: 34-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S H Sit (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 28-1-1-1 Track: 7-0-0-1
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 33-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: D J & Mrs N Hall

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 10 06 Apr 25 NAR turf 1100 G OB54 [   5] Alan Lai 52 $41 Testa Dex ta 1:05.35 (--.--) 7 9 ..........8¼ ..............Well back

8 of 10 20 Apr 25 PEN turf 1300 S 1 [   1] Monika Wolanin 51 $101 The Big Wheel 1:21.75 (--.--) 5 10 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten

6 of 8 17 Jan 26 KIC turf 1215 G BM56 [   4] Caitly n Munro 53 $16 Redw inelov er 1:12.21 (--.--) -- -- ..........8½ ........Every chance

4 of 5 19 Feb 26 KIC turf 1050 G BM62 [   3] S H Sit 52 $51 Redw inelov er 1:01.46 (--.--) 4 4 ..........9¼ ............Handy run

7 of 9 21 Feb 26 KIC turf 1215 G BM54 [   5] S H Sit 52 $61 Real Valentia 1:12.32 (--.--) 7 9 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

AUD 112,270

06/07/24 (627 Days)

AUD 25,660

22/02/20 (2223 Days)
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R2
25 Mar 2026 | STRATHALBYN
VICTOR HARBOR MOTOR CO MDN PLATE
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD25,000

11:45 AM

1 BJARNE
4yo br aus g
Sire: MAGNUS (AUS)  Dam: FLOURISHING

Trainer: B J Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms S M Fuller, Mr B J Jones, Mr L D Fuller, Mr J W Trinne, Mrs B K Noonan, Mr S D Reid, Mr J S Turci, Mr D Freer, Eagle Racing, D K L Racing, Mr A M A Fuchs, Mr M A
Webb, Mr P A Phillipps, Mr M J Adams and Mr J L Barnes

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 11 Jan 26 WAR turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Ry an Houston 58 $9.5 Sirleaf 1:11.33 (23.60) 10 11 ..........2¼ ...........Well beaten

4 of 10 01 Feb 26 SAL turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Patrick Moloney 59.5 $21 Lov ey amore 1:10.44 (23.57) 10 9 ..........3½ ............Handy run

8 of 12 19 Feb 26 RAC turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Patrick Moloney 59.5 $12 Light Mov es 1:26.34 (23.79) 6 7 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten

2 of 8 01 Mar 26 SAL turf 1212 H Mdn [   1] L Currie 59.5 $11 Louis Barthas 1:12.44 (--.--) 6 5 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

10 of 13 10 Mar 26 BAR turf 1200 G Mdn [ 13] L Currie 59.5 $9 Manifest The Milli 1:11.67 (23.25) 6 5 ..........3¾ ..............Well back

2 BROTHER LAWRIE
4yo ch aus g
Sire: PUISSANCE DE LUNE (IRE)  Dam: HUGHES MY DADDY

Trainer: D J & J Potter Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Toeroek WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs S J Harv ey , A J Toohey , D M Toohey , H G Toohey , S W Kennedy , Ocean Street Racing (Mgr: D J Mcilroy ), R A Rorrison, Mrs W A Rorrison, J G Schultz, Mrs J E
Schultz, Campbell Clan (Mgr: Mrs J K Campbell), Mrs M G Wy tkin & E J Gniel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

1 of 7 04 Aug 25 MBR turf 1000 S Tri [   1] Kay la Crow ther -- -- Celestory 1:01.32 (--.--) -- -- ........Lnk .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 11 13 Aug 25 MBR turf 900 S Mdn [   7] Rochelle Milnes 58 $8.5 King Ramsis 0:53.15 (23.09) 7 9 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

8 of 11 27 Aug 25 GAW turf 1100 H Mdn [   5] Kay la Crow ther 58 $9 Round Tw o 1:09.28 (25.15) 9 8 ........10¾ ...........Well beaten

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 584820 BJARNE 58 8 T PANNELL B J JONES 4 G AUS -- 10-0-1-1 $22,175 8-0-1-1
2 88 BROTHER LAWRIE 58 12 J TOEROEK D J & J POTTER 4 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $1,850 0-0-0-0
3 50055 HAKEBA 58 5 A STEAD KYLIE SCHULZ 4 G AUS -- 5-0-0-0 $2,775 0-0-0-0
4 983 LUNAR VISTA 58 9 MS S METCALFE G DIMITROPOULOS 4 G AUS -- 3-0-0-1 $3,375 2-0-0-1
5 35 SILENT LEGACY 57 4 WILL PRICE KIMBERLEY CHARLES 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-1 $2,825 0-0-0-0
6 3 SIR CASTLETON 57 10 A C GOINDASAMY PAUL CAREY 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-1 $2,880 1-0-0-1
7 77 MAGNA TORINO 56 1 R MILNES S G PADMAN 5 M AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $1,925 0-0-0-0
8 6499 MY IVA 56 3 S H SIT 3 FRANCIS/KENT 4 M AUS -- 4-0-0-0 $2,875 2-0-0-0
9 9 PIERRO'S REWARD 56 6 CAITLIN TOOTELL L J CADZOW 4 M AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $640 1-0-0-0

10 244989 SUPREME VALKYRIE 56 7 D TOURNEUR M J SEYERS 5 M AUS -- 10-0-2-1 $19,500 1-0-0-0
11 GOODWIN GURU 55 14 MS T JOHNSTONE A J GLUYAS 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
12 438 MAYSOONFLY 55 13 J HOLDER A J GLUYAS 3 F AUS -- 3-0-0-1 $5,625 1-0-0-0
13 5 MYSTRIX 55 11 J MURPHY S THEODORE 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $925 1-0-0-0
14 44897 ZOU DOLL 55 2 MS K CROWTHER P STOKES 3 F AUS -- 5-0-0-0 $6,340 1-0-0-0

AUD 22,175

AUD 1,850

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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3 HAKEBA
4yo br/bl aus g
Sire: BELLEVUE HILL (AUS)  Dam: CAYMAN NITES

Trainer: Kylie Schulz Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Stead WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms M J Schulz, Ms K Schulz, Ms L E Beckman, Mrs L G Schulz, Ms S R Schulz, Ms T J Schulz, S J Schulz & Miss K A Schulz

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 23 Jul 25 MBR turf 900 S Mdn [   8] Jessica Tzaferis 57.5 $4.4 Rich Lady 0:54.23 (23.16) 8 7 ..........5½ .............Fair effort

10 of 10 06 Aug 25 MPK turf 1000 S Mdn [   7] Jessica Tzaferis 58 $26 Thunder Shoc 1:00.23 (23.70) 2 6 ...........13 ..............Well back

14 of 14 06 Sep 25 MPK turf 1250 G Mdn [   5] Jessica Tzaferis 58 $51 Bellezze 1:15.29 (23.63) 1 2 ........15½ ..............Well back

5 of 10 04 Feb 26 MBR turf 900 G Mdn [ 10] Tala Hutchinson 56 $31 Miss Slipstream 0:52.10 (21.85) 7 8 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

5 of 9 22 Feb 26 BAK turf 1050 G Mdn [   7] Tala Hutchinson 56 $10 Pow er Of Time 1:01.60 (--.--) 7 5 ..........2½ .............Fair effort

4 LUNAR VISTA
4yo ch aus g
Sire: THRONUM (AUS)  Dam: MY GOLDEN EYE

Trainer: G Dimitropoulos Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: R M Manning

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 9 17 Apr 25 BAK turf 1000 G Tri [   9] Ms S Metcalfe -- -- Mofferno 1:00.53 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 11 14 May  25 MBR turf 1200 G Mdn [ 11] Ms S Metcalfe 57.5 $26 The Sprinkler 1:11.13 (22.95) 9 9 ..........9¾ ...............No show

8 of 9 22 Feb 26 BAK turf 1050 G Mdn [   8] Ms S Metcalfe 58 $26 Pow er Of Time 1:01.60 (--.--) 9 8 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

3 of 12 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] Ms S Metcalfe 58 $61 Dashing Double 1:12.34 (23.42) 1 1 .............1 ............Solid effort

5 SILENT LEGACY
3yo b aus g
Sire: ROYAL SYMPHONY (AUS)  Dam: SUNREEL

Trainer: Kimberley Charles Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Will Price WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss K Boy ce, J Boy ce & I Johnson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 9 16 Oct 25 MPK turf 1000 G Tri [   9] Polly  Brew ster -- -- I Am Ole 1:00.36 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 6 23 Oct 25 STR turf 1000 S Tri [   1] Polly  Brew ster -- -- Quillan 1:05.00 (--.--) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 11 02 Nov  25 NAR turf 1100 G Mdn [   3] Polly  Brew ster 54.5 $21 Lay in' Up 1:05.00 (--.--) 4 5 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

5 of 12 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 1050 S Mdn [   2] Will Price 57 $8 One Whim 1:01.84 (23.39) 6 7 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

6 SIR CASTLETON
3yo b aus g
Sire: SIR PRANCEALOT (IRE)  Dam: ANGEL SUEZ

Trainer: Paul Carey Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A C Goindasamy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: P Carey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 8 19 Jan 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   1] Margaret Collett -- -- Say ersitisn'tso 1:02.55 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 8 05 Feb 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   2] Campbell Raw iller -- -- I Am The Tiger 1:00.11 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 11 07 Mar 26 EDE turf 1200 S Mdn [ 10] Ms C Puls 59 $19 Popthebubbly 1:11.85 (24.07) 2 2 ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

7 MAGNA TORINO
5yo b aus m
Sire: MAGNUS (AUS)  Dam: SCHOOL OF TURIN

Trainer: S G Padman Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Milnes WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: G J Blight, J N Chapple, N C Phillips, Mrs A A Padman, B Bedford, J R Oliv er & Miss D J Connor

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

5 of 7 21 Aug 25 STR turf 1000 S Tri [   1] Margaret Collett -- -- King's Arrow 1:05.97 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 6 19 Jan 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   7] Kay la Crow ther -- -- Causew eluv adelaide 1:01.57 (--.--) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 8 07 Feb 26 MOP turf 1100 G Mdn [   5] Kay la Crow ther 56 $11 Gazz 1:05.02 (22.89) 8 8 .............7 .............No excuse

7 of 9 22 Feb 26 BAK turf 1050 G Mdn [   6] Kay la Crow ther 56 $31 Pow er Of Time 1:01.60 (--.--) 6 7 ..........4½ .............No excuse

AUD 2,775

AUD 3,375

AUD 2,825

AUD 2,880

AUD 1,925
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8 MY IVA
4yo b aus m
Sire: YES YES YES (AUS)  Dam: DIVA EXPRESS

Trainer: Francis/Kent Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S H Sit (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Finniss Equine Retreat (Mgr: Mrs J A Francis), R Borda, Mrs N A Borda, G A Kent & T J Fraser

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 06 Jan 26 GAW turf 1000 G Tri [   1] Todd Pannell -- -- Lady  Kalila 1:02.32 (--.--) -- -- ..........7¼ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 6 19 Jan 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   9] Kay la Crow ther -- -- Right Of Veto 0:58.84 (--.--) -- -- ..........9¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 14 01 Feb 26 STR turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] Kay la Crow ther 56 $8.5 Tenterk 1:13.62 (25.01) 10 7 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

9 of 11 18 Feb 26 STR turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] A Stead 56 $21 Uptow n Monk 1:15.37 (24.27) 2 2 ........10¼ ...............No show

9 of 12 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 1050 S Mdn [   7] Kay la Crow ther 56 $31 One Whim 1:01.84 (23.39) 10 9 ..........6¼ ...............No show

9 PIERRO'S REWARD
4yo b aus m
Sire: REWARD FOR EFFORT (AUS)  Dam: PIERRO ROCK

Trainer: L J Cadzow Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Caitlin Tootell WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: L J Cadzow , Mrs K E Cadzow  & I R Gillett

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

7 of 9 21 Dec 25 MTG turf 900 S Tri [   9] Polly  Brew ster -- -- Aussie Pharoah 0:54.74 (--.--) -- -- ...........18 .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 7 28 Dec 25 NAR turf 900 G Tri [   7] Alana Liv esey -- -- Debralee 0:52.59 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 9 16 Jan 26 PEN turf 1075 G Tri [   6] Tala Hutchinson -- -- King Camelot 1:06.58 (--.--) -- -- ........10¾ .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 11 07 Mar 26 EDE turf 1200 S Mdn [   1] Campbell Raw iller 58 $51 Popthebubbly 1:11.85 (24.07) 11 10 ........11¼ ...............No show

10 SUPREME VALKYRIE
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: INVADER (AUS)  Dam: CATHY'S MARK

Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 56 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: D P Johns, CG Sex ton & MC Sex ton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 09 Jul 25 BAK turf 1050 S Mdn [   1] J Holder 56 $5 Copper Core 0:59.35 (22.17) 9 7 ..........4½ ............Handy run

4 of 14 02 Aug 25 MBR turf 1200 S Mdn [   3] J Holder 56 $18 Stolen Kiss 1:12.00 (23.99) 4 4 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

9 of 14 03 Sep 25 MOP turf 1050 S Mdn [   6] Caitlin Tootell 54 $6.5 Dapper Don 1:04.03 (23.87) 6 11 ..........7¾ ...............No show

8 of 11 20 Sep 25 MPK turf 1250 G Mdn [   7] Jessica Tzaferis 56 $51 The Cosmic One 1:14.88 (23.06) 7 7 .............4 ...........Well beaten

9 of 13 06 Oct 25 GAW turf 1500 G Mdn [ 11] J Holder 56 $6.5 Princess On Palm 1:31.79 (24.51) 10 11 ..........6¼ ...............No show

11 GOODWIN GURU
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: GHAIYYATH (IRE)  Dam: GOSSIP GURU

Trainer: A J Gluyas Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Johnstone WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: B H Perks & Ms A M Clough

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 10 17 Apr 25 BAK turf 1000 G Tri [   2] Ms T Johnstone -- -- Obucci 0:59.43 (--.--) -- -- ........12¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 4 01 May  25 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Ms T Johnstone -- -- Sy nthesise 1:03.78 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 7 18 Sep 25 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   7] Ms T Johnstone -- -- Virtual Illusion 1:00.43 (--.--) -- -- .............9 .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 9 02 Oct 25 BAK turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Ms T Johnstone -- -- Ka Ying Shining 1:00.28 (--.--) -- -- ........11¾ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 9 05 Mar 26 OKB turf 1050 G Tri [   7] Ms T Johnstone -- -- Brav e Fortune 1:04.97 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

12 MAYSOONFLY
3yo b aus f
Sire: FLYING ARTIE (AUS)  Dam: MAYSOON

Trainer: A J Gluyas Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Holder WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms C A King, S J Chambers, M L King, Ms J M King, P D Murray  & D N Bamford

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 06 Jan 26 GAW turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Ms T Johnstone -- -- Zuckerpeep 1:00.58 (--.--) -- -- ..........7¼ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 7 19 Jan 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   6] Ms T Johnstone -- -- Sicilian Princess 1:01.91 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 8 07 Feb 26 MOP turf 1100 G Mdn [   1] J Holder 56 $7.5 Gazz 1:05.02 (22.89) 4 4 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

3 of 11 22 Feb 26 BAK turf 1050 G Mdn [   6] J Holder 55.5 $7 Elegant Lilly 1:02.15 (--.--) 9 3 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

8 of 12 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Ms T Johnstone 55 $8 Dashing Double 1:12.34 (23.42) 8 8 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

AUD 2,875

AUD 640

AUD 19,500

AUD 0

AUD 5,625
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13 MYSTRIX
3yo br/bl aus f
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: SATELLITES

Trainer: S Theodore Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: P J Hardacre, B J Joy ce, R J Bannear, Mrs L K King, B W James, W S Shaw , Mrs C M Shaw , N Lox ton, Mrs N C Mitchell, P B Mitchell, M J Stobart, G S Law rie, J R Nicoll,
Mrs B J Benger, D J Constable & C J Prostimo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 8 16 Oct 25 MPK turf 800 G Tri [   9] Kay la Crow ther -- -- Light The Night 0:47.22 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 3 23 Oct 25 STR turf 1000 S Tri [   1] Kay la Crow ther -- -- Ly ra Star 1:04.88 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 13 04 Nov  25 MOP turf 1200 S Mdn [   3] Kay la Crow ther 55.5 $2.6 Harmonic Dancer 1:11.79 (23.67) 5 3 ..........8¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 6 05 Mar 26 OKB turf 1050 G Tri [   7] Jackson Murphy -- -- Ilustrious Warrior 1:05.13 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

14 ZOU DOLL
3yo ch aus f
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: COCOA DOLL

Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms K Crowther WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: A G Sheppard, M R Basheer, Mrs H Sheppard & J P Sheppard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 14 Jul 25 RAS aw t 1000 G Mdn [   2] J Bow ditch 56 $6 She's My  Ex 0:58.16 (22.23) 5 5 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

4 of 9 01 Aug 25 CRA turf 1200 S Mdn [   9] J Bow ditch 57 $10 Brilliant Horizon 1:13.16 (--.--) 4 3 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

8 of 12 16 Aug 25 MPK turf 1000 S Mdn [   6] Jacob Opperman 54.5 $8 Lottie Jane 1:00.07 (23.29) 2 2 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten

9 of 10 14 Feb 26 MPK turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Kay la Crow ther 55 $4.4 Bardigrub 0:57.27 (21.81) 5 3 ..........5¼ ...............No show

7 of 12 07 Mar 26 MBR turf 1000 G Mdn [   5] D Tourneur 55 $13 Carpe Astra 0:59.17 (23.62) 9 12 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

AUD 925

AUD 6,340
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R3
25 Mar 2026 | STRATHALBYN
PESTKA SIGNS MDN PLATE
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD25,000

12:20 PM

1 GHAZI
4yo b nzl g
Sire: ALMANZOR (FR)  Dam: PRINCESS KERERU

Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mailbag Bloodstock (Mgr: J M Ray ner), C Miller, M T A Connell, Snakepit Racing (Mgr: R Kiely ), D M Dempsey , G J Nelson, Mrs D Haritakis, A D'Mello, MD Jackson, T A
Welsh, W Woolly , B R Hurst, I Cammarano, SuperChickens Racing (Mgr: A R Phillips) & P R Hac

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 23 May  25 CRA turf 2080 G Mdn [   5] Jordan Childs 59.5 $7.5 Thunder Zeus 2:12.29 (23.29) 9 9 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten

6 of 7 04 Aug 25 MBR turf 1000 S Tri [   4] Ben Price -- -- Guru Warrior 0:59.92 (--.--) -- -- ...........13 .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 14 06 Sep 25 MPK turf 1250 G Mdn [ 12] Ben Price 58 $71 Bellezze 1:15.29 (23.63) 14 12 ..........4½ .............No excuse

13 of 13 28 Sep 25 STR turf 1600 G Mdn [   9] Ben Price 58 $9.5 Utah 1:38.54 (25.13) 9 12 ...........59 ................Poor run

7 of 8 05 Feb 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   1] Polly  Brew ster -- -- Spicy  Ambition 0:59.67 (--.--) -- -- ........10¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 HARLEM GODFATHER
5yo ch aus g
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: SWEET SISTER

Trainer: Dunn/Bishop Barrier: 2 Total: 18-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Milnes WT: 58 Good: 15-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 8-0-2-0 Turf: 18-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J D & K B Racing, C Dunn & B Temby

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 26 Dec 25 MPK turf 1550 G Mdn [   3] Connor Murtagh 58 $41 Flaming Ey es 1:35.47 (23.28) 7 8 ..........7½ ........Every chance

11 of 12 11 Jan 26 POL turf 1350 G Mdn [ 11] Ben Price 58 $9 Falling Sun 1:23.49 (--.--) 11 12 ..........4¾ ...........Not sighted

5 of 9 14 Jan 26 STR turf 2050 G Mdn [   2] Rochelle Milnes 58 $26 The Highlander 2:12.15 (26.35) 4 4 ..........7¾ .............Fair effort

9 of 10 27 Feb 26 POL turf 1350 G Mdn [   9] Will Price 58 $81 Grinzinger Gold 1:23.25 (--.--) 2 4 ..........6¼ ...............No show

8 of 8 18 Mar 26 OKB turf 1900 S Mdn [   6] Connor Murtagh 58 $51 Valued 2:02.67 (--.--) 5 5 ........14¼ ...........Well beaten

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 5870 GHAZI 58 11 J MURPHY M HICKMOTT 4 G NZL -- 4-0-0-0 $3,000 2-0-0-0
2 460598 HARLEM GODFATHER 58 2 R MILNES DUNN/BISHOP 5 G AUS -- 18-0-2-0 $21,690 2-0-0-0
3 640365 KIKKULI 58 10 MS K CROWTHER W CLARKEN 4 G AUS -- 7-0-0-1 $10,325 1-0-0-0
4 444222 RHINESTONE RORY 58 1 J HOLDER J & L DODGSON 5 G AUS -- 35-0-7-4 $62,295 6-0-3-0
5 553445 THE PUNK ROCKER 58 16 C MURTAGH S & C OXLADE 4 G AUS -- 10-0-1-1 $18,035 2-0-1-0
6 90 WHISKEY WARRIOR 58 6 D CABOCHE JOHN HYAM 4 G NZL -- 2-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
7 56005 KELORIK 57 8 J TOEROEK S P GOWER 3 G AUS -- 5-0-0-0 $7,235 0-0-0-0
8 8 KOPITIM 57 9 T PANNELL MS R DAY 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $925 1-0-0-0
9 95 SAUNTERING 57 3 D TOURNEUR P & B BLANCH 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $925 0-0-0-0

10 807455 MEHIRAKOOL 56 15 S H SIT 3 DAVID J HALL 4 M AUS -- 6-0-0-0 $3,810 1-0-0-0
11 670048 MISS PUISSANCE 56 5 MS A JORDSJO MS LETTS-MAUND 4 M AUS -- 6-0-0-0 $4,875 0-0-0-0
12 0 DINNER 55 14 A C GOINDASAMY G YOUNG 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
13 73 INNOMINATE 55 7 MS T JOHNSTONE R W HUXTABLE 3 F AUS -- 2-0-0-1 $8,805 0-0-0-0

14e 0009 BORCHARD 57 13 SHUICHI TERACHI MS L CONLON 3 G AUS -- 4-0-0-0 $2,150 1-0-0-0
15e 386900 ASHREIGN 57 12 -- M J SEYERS 3 G AUS -- 8-0-0-1 $10,880 0-0-0-0
16e 000967 WRATH 58 4 -- DUNN/BISHOP 7 G AUS -- 25-0-2-1 $19,130 2-0-0-0

AUD 3,000

AUD 21,690

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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3 KIKKULI
4yo br aus g
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: BELLWETHER

Trainer: W Clarken Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms K Crowther WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Clarken Bloodstock, Diamond (Mgr: W T Clarken), Rosemont Stud Pty  Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen), L J Weekley , Mrs GM Cullity , J Cullity , S Berry , K-B Racing (Mgr: B F Bannister)
M Vogel, T A Shorland, B Barons, Dr D P Arnold, M Duggin, N P Mortmann, P J McLean,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 23 Jul 25 MBR turf 1400 S Mdn [   6] Ben Price 57.5 $1.9 United Legend 1:29.18 (25.57) 1 1 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

12 of 14 06 Aug 25 MPK turf 1400 S Mdn [ 13] Ben Price 58 $5 Unpraised 1:27.82 (25.91) 1 2 ........17¾ ...........Well beaten

3 of 8 07 Feb 26 MOP turf 1100 G Mdn [   2] Ms C Jones 58 $6 Gazz 1:05.02 (22.89) 3 3 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 12 28 Feb 26 MPK turf 1250 S Mdn [   6] Ms C Jones 58 $19 Ramasis 1:15.88 (23.56) 3 3 .............3 ........Every chance

5 of 10 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 1600 G Mdn [ 10] Will Price 58 $4.8 Yarraw izardharry 1:37.20 (24.26) 4 2 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

4 RHINESTONE RORY
5yo b aus g
Sire: SIR PRANCEALOT (IRE)  Dam: RHINESTONE RUBY

Trainer: J & L Dodgson Barrier: 1 Total: 35-0-7-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Holder WT: 58 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-3-0
Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 25-0-7-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-0-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-5-2 Last Win: --

Owner: D R Alcorn & Mrs L D Alcorn

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 01 Nov  25 WYC turf 1800 G Mdn [   1] Liam Riordan 59.5 $3.3 Proud Chief 1:52.12 (24.64) 3 4 ..........1½ ............Handy run

4 of 12 02 Dec 25 DON turf 1620 G Mdn [   2] Lachlan King 59.5 $61 I'llbethere 1:39.70 (24.15) 1 1 .............2 ............Handy run

2 of 9 10 Dec 25 STR turf 1600 G Mdn [   9] Campbell Raw iller 58 $5.5 Heat Of The Night 1:39.78 (24.63) 2 1 ........Lnk ................Nice run

2 of 8 21 Dec 25 MTG turf 1550 S Mdn [   2] Rochelle Milnes 58 $3.5 Mr Fisher 1:35.47 (--.--) 1 1 ..........8¾ ................Nice run

2 of 11 07 Mar 26 EDE turf 1450 S Mdn [   4] Campbell Raw iller 59.5 $10 Shay 's Way 1:29.17 (24.67) 3 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

5 THE PUNK ROCKER
4yo br aus g
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: ISLAY INLET

Trainer: S & C Oxlade Barrier: 16 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Murtagh WT: 58 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs J M Ox lade, Ms T M Ox lade, Miss C I Ox lade & K D J Schubert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 23 Nov  25 CLA turf 1800 G Mdn [   2] Ms L Stojakov ic 58 $8.5 Mcleod 1:57.81 (--.--) 5 6 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

3 of 12 10 Dec 25 STR turf 2050 G Mdn [ 12] Ms L Stojakov ic 58 $10 Tan Tat Gold 2:12.32 (24.87) 2 2 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

4 of 10 19 Dec 25 OKB turf 1900 G Mdn [   1] Ms L Stojakov ic 58 $7.5 Prince Lucifer 1:59.39 (--.--) 4 5 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

4 of 8 22 Feb 26 BAK turf 1400 G Mdn [   3] Ms L Stojakov ic 58 $15 I'm A Hottie 1:24.38 (--.--) 6 6 .............4 ............Handy run

5 of 13 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 1400 S Mdn [   1] Ms L Stojakov ic 58 $13 Fly ing Brant 1:24.44 (23.70) 6 6 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

6 WHISKEY WARRIOR
4yo br/bl nzl g
Sire: PROISIR (AUS)  Dam: CELTIC CROWN

Trainer: John Hyam Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Caboche WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Hy am Racing (Mgr: Mrs T S Hy am), Visaci (Mgr: B I Pendlebury ), J Moores, D Cooper, C Moores, P W Spence, Mrs J P Mundy , A C Moore & D Moore

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 6 12 Feb 26 MOP turf 1050 G Tri [   8] D Caboche -- -- I'm A Millennial 1:06.51 (--.--) -- -- ..........8½ .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 13 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 1400 S Mdn [   5] D Caboche 58 $101 Fly ing Brant 1:24.44 (23.70) 11 10 ..........6¾ ...............No show

11 of 14 18 Mar 26 OKB turf 1400 S Mdn [   5] D Caboche 58 $101 Boolcunda Daw n 1:30.34 (--.--) 13 14 ..........9¾ ...........Not sighted

AUD 10,325

AUD 62,295

AUD 18,035

AUD 0
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7 KELORIK
3yo br aus g
Sire: OLE KIRK (AUS)  Dam: MISS TENACIOUS

Trainer: S P Gower Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Toeroek WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: C L Ev ans, Mrs P J Ev ans & Miss L A Ev ans

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 12 Oct 24 MBR turf 900 G Open [   3] O Ridge 57 $9 Hiatus 0:50.97 (21.92) 7 4 ........12¾ .............Fair effort

6 of 10 16 Apr 25 BAK turf 1050 G Mdn [   5] J Potter 57.5 $5 Jill On Ice 1:01.73 (--.--) 9 8 .............3 ........Every chance

10 of 10 26 Apr 25 MOP turf 1200 G G3 [ 10] J Potter 57.5 $201 Legacy  Bound 1:10.19 (23.28) 10 10 ...........15 ..............Well back

11 of 11 27 Dec 25 MOP turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Matt Chadw ick 54.5 $91 Yellow jacket 1:10.64 (22.72) 9 11 ..........9¾ ...........Not sighted

5 of 11 07 Mar 26 EDE turf 1200 S Mdn [   5] R J Hurdle 59 $8.5 Popthebubbly 1:11.85 (24.07) 9 9 ..........7¼ .............Fair effort

8 KOPITIM
3yo b aus g
Sire: ROYAL MEETING (IRE)  Dam: BORN A ROYAL

Trainer: Ms R Day Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Clarken Bloodstock (Mgr: W T Clarken), Dr P C Goel & L J Weekley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 7 19 Jan 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   1] A Stead -- -- Sicilian Princess 1:01.91 (--.--) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 8 05 Feb 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   6] A Stead -- -- I Am The Tiger 1:00.11 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¼ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 6 12 Feb 26 MOP turf 1200 G Tri [   3] A Stead -- -- Jack The Lad 1:13.66 (--.--) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 10 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 1600 G Mdn [   5] D Tourneur 57 $101 Yarraw izardharry 1:37.20 (24.26) 5 5 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten

9 SAUNTERING
3yo b aus g
Sire: SIR PRANCEALOT (IRE)  Dam: FOIE GRAS

Trainer: P & B Blanch Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Dr R L White, Mrs B J Blanch, G G Tully , Mrs D S Morfidis, P Morfidis, G Wall & Ms J A Peters

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 8 16 Oct 25 MPK turf 800 G Tri [   8] L Lam -- -- Light The Night 0:47.22 (--.--) -- -- ..........7¼ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 8 12 Feb 26 MOP turf 1050 G Tri [   5] Teagan Voorham -- -- Mathematician 1:04.70 (--.--) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 10 21 Feb 26 KIC turf 1215 G Mdn [   8] D Tourneur 57 $3.3 Omaha Princess 1:13.59 (--.--) 8 9 .............8 ...............No show

5 of 12 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 1200 G Mdn [   9] D Tourneur 57 $51 Dashing Double 1:12.34 (23.42) 5 5 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

10 MEHIRAKOOL
4yo b aus m
Sire: ILOVETHISCITY (AUS)  Dam: DE SWEET SOCA SONG

Trainer: David J Hall Barrier: 15 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S H Sit (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: D J Hall & Mrs N Hall

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 11 Jun 25 MTG turf 1411 H Mdn [   2] Caitlin Tootell 53.5 $81 Jandami 1:28.78 (--.--) 7 9 ........15¼ ...........Not sighted

7 of 10 17 Jan 26 KIC turf 1050 G Mdn [   1] S H Sit 55 $15 Gimme Some Lov in' 1:02.54 (--.--) -- -- ..........9½ .............No excuse

4 of 7 19 Feb 26 KIC turf 1360 G Mdn [   6] S H Sit 54 $61 Friday  Folly 1:25.46 (--.--) 7 7 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

5 of 10 21 Feb 26 KIC turf 1215 G Mdn [ 10] S H Sit 54 $17 Omaha Princess 1:13.59 (--.--) 10 8 .............6 .............Fair effort

5 of 10 13 Mar 26 MTG turf 1563 G Mdn [   6] Polly  Brew ster 53 $81 Fearless Monarch 1:36.36 (--.--) 10 10 .............3 .............Fair effort

11 MISS PUISSANCE
4yo b aus m
Sire: PUISSANCE DE LUNE (IRE)  Dam: SOLAR VERDE

Trainer: Ms Letts-Maund Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Jordsjo WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs K M Letts-Maund, Miss M Maund, T A Maund & Ms J A Letts

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 26 Mar 25 STR turf 1200 G Mdn [ 13] Teagan Voorham 55 $31 Top Of The Ridge 1:15.10 (25.40) 3 3 ..........6¾ .............No excuse

13 of 13 13 Aug 25 MBR turf 1200 S Mdn [ 12] Ben Price 56 $9 Nadege 1:12.86 (24.57) 8 12 ...........22 ................Poor run

10 of 12 20 Aug 25 STR turf 1350 S Mdn [   2] Anna Jordsjo 56 $31 Elev enth Hour 1:26.35 (25.49) 2 2 ........13¼ ..............Well back

4 of 13 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 1400 S Mdn [ 10] Anna Jordsjo 56 $151 Fly ing Brant 1:24.44 (23.70) 12 7 .............3 ............Handy run

8 of 11 14 Mar 26 MPK turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Anna Jordsjo 56 $71 Sicilian Princess 1:24.23 (23.96) 7 9 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

AUD 7,235

AUD 925

AUD 925

AUD 3,810

AUD 4,875
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12 DINNER
3yo b aus f
Sire: VALENTIA (AUS)  Dam: SOME GIRLS DO

Trainer: G Young Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A C Goindasamy WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J F P Schmidt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 9 05 Jun 25 BAK turf 1050 G Tri [   2] Felicity  Atkinson -- -- Oak Park Maddison 1:01.24 (--.--) -- -- ........10¾ .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 9 05 Mar 26 OKB turf 1050 G Tri [   9] Aly ssa Webb -- -- Brav e Fortune 1:04.97 (--.--) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.

12 of 14 18 Mar 26 OKB turf 1400 S Mdn [ 14] A C Goindasamy 55 $91 Boolcunda Daw n 1:30.34 (--.--) 10 11 ........10½ ...........Well beaten

13 INNOMINATE
3yo ch aus f
Sire: STAR WITNESS (AUS)  Dam: LIFE'S ZERPRISE

Trainer: R W Huxtable Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Johnstone WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: L N Paech, Mrs H Fertier, Mrs S E Hux table, R W Hux table, S B Mckechnie & B Gilgen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 16 Oct 25 MPK turf 1000 G Tri [   1] Aly sha Warren -- -- I Am Ole 1:00.36 (--.--) -- -- .............4 .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 3 23 Oct 25 STR turf 1000 S Tri [   3] Aly sha Warren -- -- Ly ra Star 1:04.88 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 8 05 Feb 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   7] Aly sha Warren -- -- I Am The Tiger 1:00.11 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 12 28 Feb 26 MPK turf 1250 S Mdn [   5] Aly sha Warren 53 $31 Ramasis 1:15.88 (23.56) 8 9 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

3 of 11 14 Mar 26 MPK turf 1400 G Mdn [ 11] Aly sha Warren 53 $21 Sicilian Princess 1:24.23 (23.96) 11 7 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

E14 BORCHARD
3yo b aus g
Sire: SIR PRANCEALOT (IRE)  Dam: PEGGY FEVER

Trainer: Ms L Conlon Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shuichi Terachi WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms L M Conlon, L M Conlon, V D Ciccarello, M Williams, B Moncrieff, Ms S E Harrison, Mrs J P Allen, M English, A Tancredi, J Beech, R J Crew dson, D I Ev ans, R Corbett,
Gotta Smokey , L M Meline, M J Minuzzo, M Maguire, T W Morrish, J Hy de & J R Teague

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 28 Jun 25 MPK turf 1400 S LR [   4] D Caboche 56 $151 Matahga 1:25.25 (24.57) 4 11 ........22¼ ................Poor run

5 of 6 19 Jan 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   2] Shuichi Terachi -- -- Petit Eagle 1:03.67 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¼ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 8 05 Feb 26 MBR turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Shuichi Terachi -- -- Spicy  Ambition 0:59.67 (--.--) -- -- ..........8½ .........Barrier Trial.

11 of 12 11 Feb 26 GAW turf 1208 G Mdn [   1] Shuichi Terachi 57 $151 Dazelles 1:13.36 (24.71) 12 12 ...........11 ...........Not sighted

9 of 10 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 1600 G Mdn [   7] Shuichi Terachi 57 $151 Yarraw izardharry 1:37.20 (24.26) 7 9 ..........6½ ...............No show

AUD 0

AUD 8,805

AUD 2,150
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E15 ASHREIGN
3yo ch aus g
Sire: TIME TO REIGN (AUS)  Dam: ASHLEIGH

Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 12 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs S Sey ers, L B Lea, T Penny , C J Schaefer, N Bennett, D Girdham, J Hargreav es, J Nottle, T P Schenscher, T J Walker, A Stidiford, GFTFG 7, Chatterbox  Racing,
Lakesiders, Murray  Glen Racing, MWD Bloodstock, Wow ee Wah Wah & Richos Sy ndicate (14)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 20 Aug 25 STR turf 1200 S Mdn [   6] Todd Pannell 56 $6 Beachbarbeckons 1:16.04 (--.--) 1 1 ...........13 ...........Well beaten

6 of 7 10 Sep 25 BAK turf 1400 S BM64 [   5] Kay la Crow ther 56.5 $10 Kalmana 1:24.76 (24.59) 3 6 ...........14 ........Every chance

9 of 11 13 Feb 26 CLA turf 1100 G Mdn [   6] Aly sha Warren 56 $13 Vercelli 1:06.30 (--.--) 6 6 ..........6¾ ...............No show

11 of 13 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 1400 S Mdn [ 11] Todd Pannell 57 $61 Fly ing Brant 1:24.44 (23.70) 10 12 ........11¼ ...........Not sighted

10 of 14 18 Mar 26 OKB turf 1400 S Mdn [   1] S H Sit 54 $51 Boolcunda Daw n 1:30.34 (--.--) 5 6 ..........9¼ ..............Well back

E16 WRATH
7yo b/br aus g
Sire: GOOD JOURNEY (USA)  Dam: CHLOBO

Trainer: Dunn/Bishop Barrier: 4 Total: 25-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 14-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Stablehill Thoroughbreds ( Mgr: O J Inglis)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 13 17 Dec 25 POL turf 1750 G 1 [ 13] Aly ssa Webb 54 $101 Razella 1:51.80 (--.--) 11 12 ..........8¼ ..............Well back

10 of 12 26 Dec 25 MPK turf 1550 G Mdn [   1] S Lisny y 58 $151 Flaming Ey es 1:35.47 (23.28) 12 12 ........10¾ ..............Well back

9 of 10 11 Jan 26 POL turf 1350 G Mdn [   5] Polly  Brew ster 55 $51 Holder Maid 1:22.39 (--.--) 10 10 ........10¾ ...............No show

6 of 10 27 Feb 26 POL turf 1350 G Mdn [   7] Connor Murtagh 58 $71 Grinzinger Gold 1:23.25 (--.--) 8 8 .............5 ........Every chance

7 of 14 18 Mar 26 OKB turf 1400 S Mdn [   2] Rochelle Milnes 58 $201 Boolcunda Daw n 1:30.34 (--.--) 6 7 .............8 .............No excuse

AUD 10,880

AUD 19,130
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R4
25 Mar 2026 | STRATHALBYN
ANGOVE MCLAREN VALE PLATE (C1)
Distance: 2050m | Class: 1
Prizemoney: AUD25,000

12:55 PM

1 ARLO'S DREAM
4yo b aus g
Sire: SIR PRANCEALOT (IRE)  Dam: BEUNE

Trainer: Garret Lynch Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Murtagh WT: 59 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 18-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M J Penny , H Babidge, Miss E N Harrison, H F Simmons, G Northcott & Miss R Northcott

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 14 Jan 26 STR turf 2050 G Mdn [   7] Campbell Raw iller 58 $5.5 The Highlander 2:12.15 (26.35) 3 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

8 of 13 21 Jan 26 OKB turf 1900 G 1 [   2] Sairy n Faw ke 57 $7 Prince Lucifer 2:00.99 (--.--) 3 4 ..........8¾ ...........Well beaten

1 of 12 04 Feb 26 MBR turf 2000 G Mdn [ 11] Campbell Raw iller 58 $11 Sungazer 2:06.91 (24.95) 2 1 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

5 of 5 22 Feb 26 BAK turf 2200 G 1 [   3] Campbell Raw iller 59 $2.9 Papal Wars 2:21.18 (--.--) 2 4 ........27¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 11 25 Feb 26 POL turf 1750 G 1 [   9] Connor Murtagh 59 $7.5 Noy ers 1:51.48 (--.--) 6 5 .............2 ............Handy run

2 HOTCH POTCH
4yo b aus g
Sire: ALPINE EAGLE (AUS)  Dam: MELI MELO

Trainer: Sarah Rutten Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Jones WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Dr P B C Rofe, I J Mill, Dr B E Ev ans, Dr P N Gilchrist, M A Gilchrist & Mrs J C Gebhardt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 16 Jan 26 PEN turf 1400 G OB54 [   7] Teagan Voorham 59.5 $7 Artpark 1:26.03 (--.--) 10 10 ..........7¾ ............Handy run

4 of 12 28 Jan 26 GAW turf 1700 G OB56 [   1] Teagan Voorham 58.5 $12 Wild Willy 1:46.02 (24.23) 8 7 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

2 of 11 13 Feb 26 CLA turf 1800 G OB54 [ 10] Teagan Voorham 59.5 $7.5 Crow n And Anchor 1:56.50 (--.--) 4 3 ............¾ ................Nice run

4 of 8 21 Feb 26 KIC turf 1750 G OB56 [   7] D Tourneur 59.5 $5.5 Prancing Countess 1:51.54 (--.--) 2 2 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

4 of 9 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 2200 G OB56 [   6] Teagan Voorham 59 $10 Shadow  Haw k 2:21.84 (24.73) 7 5 .............3 ............Handy run

3 LANDMARK ALLEY
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: OCEAN PARK (NZ)  Dam: RUUD AS

Trainer: Kimberley Charles Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J A Boy ce & K J Boy ce

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 16 Jan 26 PEN turf 1400 G OB54 [   7] Sairy n Faw ke 59.5 $14 Ex alted Kate 1:25.82 (--.--) 7 5 ..........4¾ ............Solid effort

8 of 11 11 Feb 26 GAW turf 1508 G OB56 [   2] Sairy n Faw ke 58.5 $8.5 Enciphering 1:33.25 (25.86) 5 8 ........10¼ ...........Well beaten

8 of 11 18 Feb 26 STR turf 1600 G 1 [   3] Will Price 57 $11 Oldpop 1:40.35 (25.16) 9 9 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten

6 of 11 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 2200 S 1 [ 10] Will Price 59 $13 Theodor 2:21.61 (24.17) 8 8 ..........5¾ ........Every chance

2 of 9 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 2200 G OB56 [   2] Jackson Murphy 56 $4.8 Shadow  Haw k 2:21.84 (24.73) 3 4 ...........nk ................Nice run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 428154 ARLO'S DREAM 59 12 C MURTAGH GARRET LYNCH 4 G AUS 56 18-1-2-1 $45,370 1-0-1-0
2 844244 HOTCH POTCH 59 1 MS C JONES SARAH RUTTEN 4 G AUS 55 11-1-1-0 $23,625 0-0-0-0
3 038862 LANDMARK ALLEY 59 2 J MURPHY KIMBERLEY CHARLES 4 G AUS 49 14-1-1-1 $25,535 1-0-0-0
4 022239 NIGHTSUN 59 7 MS T JOHNSTONE B J JONES 6 G AUS 59 19-1-4-3 $97,545 2-1-1-0
5 228126 CRESPIANO 58 9 J OPPERMAN P STOKES 3 G AUS 64 6-1-3-0 $47,360 0-0-0-0
6 554317 THE HIGHLANDER 58 8 A STEAD G YOUNG 3 G AUS 58 9-1-0-1 $22,950 3-1-0-0
7 773451 VALUED 58 6 T HUTCHINSON 2 GARRET LYNCH 3 G NZL 58 9-1-0-1 $21,050 1-0-0-0
8 837252 CAPTAIN LOVE 57 11 D TOURNEUR MS LETTS-MAUND 4 G AUS -- 11-0-2-1 $16,575 2-0-1-0
9 953232 KOHALA 57 3 J HOLDER KATE HALLIDAY 5 G AUS -- 14-0-2-2 $22,455 0-0-0-0

10 835423 MIKKI TANGO 57 10 T PANNELL M W LEWIS 5 G AUS -- 10-0-1-2 $19,450 0-0-0-0
11 109045 ROLL START 57 4 CAITLIN TOOTELL BILL W WILLIAMS 7 M AUS 53 24-1-1-4 $38,500 1-1-0-0
12 785434 LILLIKINS 55 14 BROOKE KING 1.5 D & R KOCH 4 M AUS -- 11-0-1-1 $14,005 0-0-0-0
13 877684 SASSY SUMMER 55 13 MS L STOJAKOVIC KYM HEALY 4 M AUS -- 13-0-0-1 $7,675 0-0-0-0

14e 440900 STAR STUDDED BELLE 57 5 -- HICKMOTT/RIGGS 6 M AUS 43 46-1-3-5 $62,610 0-0-0-0

AUD 45,370

04/02/26 (49 Days)

AUD 23,625

02/03/25 (388 Days)

AUD 25,535

01/06/25 (297 Days)
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4 NIGHTSUN
6yo b/br aus g
Sire: TOSEN STARDOM (JPN)  Dam: GALIVANT

Trainer: B J Jones Barrier: 7 Total: 19-1-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Johnstone WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-0-3-1 58+kg: 12-1-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms S M Fuller, B J Jones, L D Fuller, C Knibbs, J Dy er, R Lauritsen, A Caputo, G T Burt, K L Gibbons, M Grimshaw , W A Dare, Mrs E J Curw ood-Dare, L C Knibbs, N
Redman, M Caputo, M Munzberg, K A Head, L C Munzberg & J Head

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 29 Dec 23 STC turf 1600 S 1 [   4] Lachlan King 58.5 $6 Eloped 1:41.93 (25.05) 5 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

2 of 11 18 Jan 24 STC turf 2100 S BM58 [   9] Lachlan King 61.5 $2.8 Sisu 2:16.89 (25.36) 10 5 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

2 of 11 02 Feb 24 WER turf 2244 G BM58 [   2] Lachlan King 61.5 $3.5 Roaring Engine 2:22.59 (24.96) 5 2 ...........ns ................Nice run

3 of 13 27 Feb 24 BED turf 2400 G BM58 [   1] Lachlan King 61.5 $3.6 Farag 2:32.12 (23.75) 5 6 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

9 of 9 07 Mar 26 MBR turf 1400 G OB62 [   3] Caitlin Tootell 57.5 $41 Anahorish 1:26.09 (23.92) 9 9 ..........7¾ ...............No show

5 CRESPIANO
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: RICH ENUFF (AUS)  Dam: HOLD FOR APPLAUSE

Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Opperman WT: 58 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: O T I Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), C A Stott, M Johnston, R R Vido, P Rubira, Mrs J Rubira, S Driscoll, Beartow n 52 (Mgr: B B Martin Oam), K J Dy er, S P G Leonard, Loch
and Load (Mgr: Mrs J V Benson), C Umbers & J B Young

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 22 Nov  25 TAT turf 1450 G Mdn [   4] C J Parish 58 $4.6 Signoretti 1:28.44 (23.04) 1 1 .............1 ................Nice run

8 of 10 07 Dec 25 STC turf 1600 H Mdn [   6] Hannah Edgley 58 $3.6 Neck High 1:46.97 (--.--) 3 6 ........24¼ ...........Well beaten

1 of 9 13 Feb 26 KIL turf 1450 G Mdn [   2] Lachlan Neindorf 59 $9 Share The Stars 1:29.54 (24.25) 3 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 13 28 Feb 26 MPK turf 1550 S BM62 [ 10] Jacob Opperman 58.5 $8.5 Midlife Crisis 1:36.48 (23.86) 4 2 ............¾ ................Nice run

6 of 9 09 Mar 26 MOP turf 1600 G LR [   9] Lachlan Neindorf 57.5 $20 Bootlegger 1:37.62 (24.10) 4 4 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

6 THE HIGHLANDER
3yo b aus g
Sire: HIGHLAND REEL (IRE)  Dam: CLARIFY

Trainer: G Young Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Stead WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Hav aparty  Inv estments (Mgr: D P Azzopardi) & G R Young

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 01 Oct 25 BAK turf 2200 G Mdn [   4] Sairy n Faw ke 56 $15 Empress Of Soul 2:20.08 (24.05) 6 7 ..........4½ .............Fair effort

4 of 12 10 Dec 25 STR turf 2050 G Mdn [   5] Aly ssa Webb 53.5 $14 Tan Tat Gold 2:12.32 (24.87) 4 5 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

3 of 8 01 Jan 26 MBR turf 2000 G Mdn [   8] Sairy n Faw ke 56.5 $8.5 Classy  Claret 2:07.26 (25.79) 2 3 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

1 of 9 14 Jan 26 STR turf 2050 G Mdn [   5] J Holder 56.5 $1.8 Arlo's Dream 2:12.15 (26.35) 2 1 ...........hd ..............Good win

7 of 8 28 Jan 26 GAW turf 2100 G 1 [   2] Sairy n Faw ke 57.5 $6 Bocheev a 2:16.51 (25.32) 5 8 ..........8¼ .............No excuse

7 VALUED
3yo b/br nzl g
Sire: ALMANZOR (FR)  Dam: REFRESHING

Trainer: Garret Lynch Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Hutchinson (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss C J Heuritsch & C Baker

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 14 Nov  25 GEE turf 2412 G Mdn [   8] Cian Macredmond 58 $11 Mighty  Mac 2:34.54 (23.97) 7 8 ........10¾ .............No excuse

3 of 8 01 Feb 26 STR turf 1600 G Mdn [   7] Sairy n Faw ke 57 $9.5 Hazy  Daze 1:40.02 (25.51) 8 4 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

4 of 10 18 Feb 26 STR turf 1600 G Mdn [   6] Sairy n Faw ke 57 $5 Pretty  Perky 1:40.94 (25.05) 7 4 ..........4¾ ............Handy run

5 of 7 13 Mar 26 MTG turf 2070 G Mdn [   6] Tala Hutchinson 55 $4.8 Milady 2:11.54 (--.--) 2 3 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

1 of 8 18 Mar 26 OKB turf 1900 S Mdn [   1] Tala Hutchinson 55 $5 Kohala 2:02.67 (--.--) 8 8 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

AUD 97,545

03/01/23 (1177 Days)

AUD 47,360

13/02/26 (40 Days)

AUD 22,950

14/01/26 (70 Days)

AUD 21,050

18/03/26 (7 Days)
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8 CAPTAIN LOVE
4yo ch aus g
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: LITTLE BITA LOVE

Trainer: Ms Letts-Maund Barrier: 11 Total: 11-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs K M Letts-Maund, T A Maund & Miss M Maund

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 24 Sep 25 BAK turf 2200 G Mdn [   4] Alana Liv esey 58 $9 Grinzinger Joy 2:19.95 (--.--) 2 1 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

7 of 8 01 Oct 25 BAK turf 2200 G Mdn [   2] Alana Liv esey 58 $6 Empress Of Soul 2:20.08 (24.05) 1 3 ..........8¼ .............No excuse

2 of 13 22 Oct 25 STR turf 2050 S Mdn [   8] Alana Liv esey 58 $41 Annanda 2:15.11 (26.32) 1 1 ............½ ................Nice run

5 of 10 18 Feb 26 STR turf 1600 G Mdn [   9] Jake Toeroek 58 $11 Pretty  Perky 1:40.94 (25.05) 4 5 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 11 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 2200 S 1 [   8] D Tourneur 57 $7 Theodor 2:21.61 (24.17) 1 1 ........Lnk ................Nice run

9 KOHALA
5yo ch aus g
Sire: HUALALAI (AUS)  Dam: SETATREND

Trainer: Kate Halliday Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Holder WT: 57 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --

Owner: P J Morris, Mrs A T Morris, G Germein & Mrs N Frattini

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 04 Feb 26 MBR turf 2000 G Mdn [   4] Sophie Potter 56 $51 Arlo's Dream 2:06.91 (24.95) 8 7 .............3 .............Fair effort

3 of 14 13 Feb 26 CLA turf 1800 G Mdn [   7] Sophie Potter 56 $9 Caer Ibormeith 1:56.32 (--.--) 8 11 ..........4¼ ............Solid effort

2 of 5 22 Feb 26 BAK turf 2200 G 1 [   1] Sophie Potter 55 $3.8 Papal Wars 2:21.18 (--.--) 4 1 ...........ns ................Nice run

3 of 11 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 2200 S 1 [   5] J Holder 57 $4.4 Theodor 2:21.61 (24.17) 5 4 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

2 of 8 18 Mar 26 OKB turf 1900 S Mdn [   7] J Holder 58 $3.9 Valued 2:02.67 (--.--) 6 6 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

10 MIKKI TANGO
5yo br aus g
Sire: MIKKI ISLE (JPN)  Dam: TANG

Trainer: M W Lewis Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 57 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M W Lew is, H Lev erink, B H Lev erink, Rams (Mgr: C Lessue), Hay  Merchants (Mgr: A C Quilliam), Southtow n (Mgr: D M Schuster), G L Higgins, K J Klopp, Mrs K M Klopp,
Miss E K Klopp, M P Play er, P L Play er, Why  The Long Face (Mgr: L Lusty ), S G Sw eeney  & N G

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 06 Dec 25 MPK turf 1250 G Mdn [   4] Aly sha Warren 55 $71 Light The Night 1:14.90 (24.07) 9 10 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

5 of 14 01 Jan 26 MBR turf 1400 G Mdn [ 10] Aly sha Warren 56 $6 Bargain Boy 1:25.48 (24.65) 11 12 ..........4½ .............Fair effort

4 of 10 31 Jan 26 MOP turf 1400 G Mdn [   4] Rochelle Milnes 58 $10 Belongtojill 1:24.02 (23.84) 5 7 ..........5¾ ............Handy run

2 of 10 18 Feb 26 STR turf 1600 G Mdn [   4] Campbell Raw iller 58 $5 Pretty  Perky 1:40.94 (25.05) 2 2 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

3 of 10 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 1600 G Mdn [   3] Campbell Raw iller 58 $5.5 Yarraw izardharry 1:37.20 (24.26) 9 8 .............1 ............Solid effort

11 ROLL START
7yo br aus m
Sire: REBEL RAIDER (AUS)  Dam: ROLL OF THE DICE

Trainer: Bill W Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 24-1-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Caitlin Tootell WT: 57 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 12-1-0-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-4 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms E F Nelson, W Williams, Ms M R Sny ders & Miss R N Williams

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 11 26 Dec 25 MPK turf 1300 G OB58 [ 11] J Holder 57.5 $41 Trantoro 1:17.75 (22.93) 11 11 ........13¼ ..............Well back

9 of 9 09 Jan 26 OKB turf 1400 G OB56 [   9] Sophie Potter 57 $61 Brow n Nose Day  Gal 1:27.18 (--.--) 5 7 ........10¼ ...............No show

10 of 13 01 Feb 26 STR turf 1600 G OB56 [   4] Connor Murtagh 57 $81 Somew here Soon 1:40.10 (24.73) 7 12 .............6 ..............Well back

4 of 11 18 Feb 26 STR turf 1600 G 1 [   8] Caitlin Tootell 54.5 $41 Oldpop 1:40.35 (25.16) 5 6 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

5 of 11 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 2200 S 1 [ 11] Caitlin Tootell 55.5 $8.5 Theodor 2:21.61 (24.17) 2 2 .............5 .............Fair effort

AUD 16,575

AUD 22,455

AUD 19,450

AUD 38,500

20/08/25 (217 Days)
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12 LILLIKINS
4yo b aus m
Sire: SIR PRANCEALOT (IRE)  Dam: JUST SYBIL

Trainer: D & R Koch Barrier: 14 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Brooke King (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 8-0-1-1 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs R Koch, K A Dunn, M D Cutting, J S Neumann, A C Smith & T K Smith

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 14 Jan 26 STR turf 1350 G Mdn [   3] Brooke King 54 $91 Stranded 1:23.86 (25.17) 5 8 ..........7¾ ...........Well beaten

5 of 8 01 Feb 26 STR turf 1600 G Mdn [   2] Brooke King 54 $51 Hazy  Daze 1:40.02 (25.51) 5 8 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 14 13 Feb 26 CLA turf 1800 G Mdn [ 14] Brooke King 54.5 $20 Caer Ibormeith 1:56.32 (--.--) 10 3 ..........5¾ ............Handy run

3 of 10 18 Feb 26 STR turf 1600 G Mdn [   1] Brooke King 54 $26 Pretty  Perky 1:40.94 (25.05) 6 8 ..........3½ ............Solid effort

4 of 11 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 2200 S 1 [   6] Brooke King 53 $21 Theodor 2:21.61 (24.17) 7 7 ..........2½ ............Handy run

13 SASSY SUMMER
4yo br/bl aus m
Sire: XTRAVAGANT (NZ)  Dam: SWISS

Trainer: Kym Healy Barrier: 13 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Stojakovic WT: 55 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: K D Healy , Ms C Healy , Mrs L K Healy , Miss A Wallace & Mrs R I Cole

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 04 Feb 26 MBR turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] Ms L Stojakov ic 56 $201 Oui Oui Ma Cherie 1:24.84 (23.85) 2 3 ...........13 .............No excuse

7 of 14 13 Feb 26 CLA turf 1800 G Mdn [   1] Ms L Stojakov ic 56 $101 Caer Ibormeith 1:56.32 (--.--) 6 7 ...........12 .............No excuse

6 of 7 19 Feb 26 KIC turf 1360 G Mdn [   1] Ms L Stojakov ic 56 $31 Friday  Folly 1:25.46 (--.--) 3 5 ..........9¼ ........Every chance

8 of 8 21 Feb 26 KIC turf 1750 G OB56 [   8] Caitly n Munro 53 $61 Prancing Countess 1:51.54 (--.--) 3 3 ........11¾ ...........Well beaten

4 of 8 18 Mar 26 OKB turf 1900 S Mdn [   4] Ms L Stojakov ic 56 $101 Valued 2:02.67 (--.--) 7 7 ..........8¼ ............Handy run

E14 STAR STUDDED BELLE
6yo ch aus m
Sire: STARSPANGLEDBANNER (AUS)  Dam: INCENSED

Trainer: Hickmott/Riggs Barrier: 5 Total: 46-1-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 26-0-1-1 Track: 5-1-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-4 Last Win: 

Owner: J E Hickmott, C R Dean, L Burgess, J T Walsh, Mrs K L Walsh, Ms C N Hollingsw orth, J R Thring, Cobram Feed & Grain (Mgr: P Wilson), G M Bow y er, Mrs N M How , L E
Munro & V C Munro

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 10 10 Oct 25 MPK turf 1400 G 1 [   4] Brooke King 52 $26 Sir My ka 1:24.92 (24.27) 6 6 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

13 of 14 21 Jan 26 OKB turf 1050 G BM56 [   5] Aly ssa Webb 53 $101 Been Our Angel 1:02.39 (--.--) 13 14 ...........11 ................Poor run

9 of 10 18 Feb 26 STR turf 1350 G 2 [   6] Jade Doy le 52 $101 Vaniteux 1:24.41 (24.38) 9 10 ..........9¾ ...............No show

12 of 12 04 Mar 26 BAK turf 1400 S BM58 [   5] Jade Doy le 54 $101 Chillcuz 1:23.22 (23.95) 12 11 ..........8¾ ...........Well beaten

11 of 13 11 Mar 26 BAK turf 1600 G BM56 [   8] D Caboche 54 $151 Duo Perna 1:37.60 (24.44) 8 10 ..........5¼ ...........Not sighted

AUD 14,005

AUD 7,675

AUD 62,610

19/05/24 (675 Days)
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R5
25 Mar 2026 | SANDOWN-LAKESIDE
LOCKETTLED.AU (BM74)
Distance: 2100m | Class: BM74
Prizemoney: AUD55,000

1:15 PM

1 MAKE IT SWEET
5yo ch aus m
Sire: FIORENTE (IRE)  Dam: NEW PAGE

Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 5 Total: 24-5-6-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 18-3-6-4 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 6-4-0-1 58+kg: 12-4-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 24-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M V Roach & J A J Pither

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 31 Dec 25 FLE turf 1600 G NMW [   4] Hannah Edgley 56.5 $7 Somew here 1:36.22 (23.37) 5 4 .............1 ............Solid effort

2 of 7 17 Jan 26 FLE turf 1600 G Open [   4] J Duffy 54 $11 Merrigold 1:34.49 (23.01) 4 3 .............2 ................Nice run

5 of 7 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 2000 G Open [   4] Jy e Mcneil 54 $7.5 Suntora 2:02.59 (24.07) 3 4 ..........4½ .............Fair effort

4 of 11 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 2000 G Open [   1] J Duffy 54 $3.9 New  York Hurricane 2:02.68 (23.91) 3 5 ..........3½ ............Handy run

3 of 11 13 Mar 26 CRA turf 2025 G BM70 [   5] Luke Cartw right 59 $8.5 Bergasun 2:06.72 (24.48) 6 4 ............¾ ............Solid effort

2 CAT NOIR
5yo b aus m
Sire: MERCHANT NAVY (AUS)  Dam: MISS DUBOIS

Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 10 Total: 23-5-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 57.5 Good: 21-4-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Matha Bloodstock (Mgr: T M Scales), Fernrigg Farm (Mgr: Mrs R L Kelly ), S Benger & D J Benger

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 06 Jan 26 COL turf 1610 G BM62 [   5] Dy lan Dunn 58 $2.9 Liberty  Rae 1:37.34 (22.59) 4 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

3 of 6 28 Jan 26 SHS turf 1600 G BM70 [   6] Dy lan Dunn 58 $21 Tw o Sigma 1:38.16 (23.06) 1 1 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

1 of 10 06 Feb 26 COL turf 1600 G BM66 [   4] Teodore Nugent 58 $4.6 Cachink 1:37.02 (22.49) 4 4 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 6 20 Feb 26 CRA turf 1600 G BM70 [   5] Teodore Nugent 60 $7.5 Champagne Jenni 1:37.89 (23.76) 1 1 ...........nk ................Nice run

10 of 13 14 Mar 26 CAU turf 1600 G BM80 [   4] Teodore Nugent 54.5 $7.5 Sir Atlas 1:37.30 (23.35) 6 7 ..........3¾ ..............Well back

3 EN FLIQUE
4yo b aus m
Sire: BLUE POINT (IRE)  Dam: ALL MY LOVING

Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 4 Total: 16-3-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 12-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 9-3-4-0 Turf: 15-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms J D Fow ler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 22 Dec 25 WAT turf 1590 S BM62 [   4] Lachlan King 57 $3.7 His Finest Hour 1:36.98 (24.53) -- -- ........33¾ ...........Not sighted

1 of 12 18 Jan 26 WAT turf 1590 G BM62 [   6] Lachlan King 56.5 $7.5 Torn 1:35.17 (23.98) 5 3 .............4 ..............Good win

2 of 8 04 Feb 26 SHS turf 1800 G BM66 [   2] Lachlan King 56.5 $9 Figlio D'argento 1:49.83 (23.25) 4 3 .............1 ................Nice run

1 of 8 18 Feb 26 CAH turf 1800 G OB66 [   1] Lachlan King 57 $3.3 Desert Anthem 1:50.37 (23.81) 3 3 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

4 of 8 27 Feb 26 CRA turf 2025 G BM70 [   7] Lachlan King 59.5 $7.5 Grey  Ice 2:08.92 (24.25) 2 1 ..........2½ ............Handy run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 032543 MAKE IT SWEET 61 5 L CARTWRIGHT 2 C WEEDING 5 M AUS 76 24-5-6-4 $237,050 0-0-0-0
2 513120 CAT NOIR 57.5 10 C WILLIAMS J EDWARDS 5 M AUS 69 23-5-4-2 $152,065 0-0-0-0
3 301214 EN FLIQUE 57.5 4 L KING B BRISBOURNE 4 M AUS 69 16-3-4-2 $120,380 0-0-0-0
4 146245 BON FETE 56 7 D STACKHOUSE J WARREN 4 M AUS 66 23-3-3-3 $130,440 1-1-0-0
5 112897 EMPRESS OF THE SUN 56 2 JOHN ALLEN C MAHER 5 M JPN 66 7-2-1-1 $55,710 1-0-1-0
6 313 SAPPHIRE SIREN 55 6 T NUGENT B PAPAZAH'DAKIS 4 M AUS 64 3-1-0-2 $61,625 0-0-0-0
7 400661 PINK CHANDON 54.5 1 D YENDALL G THOMPSON 5 M AUS 63 15-2-2-2 $100,600 1-0-0-1
8 344171 BROADHURST 54 8 JYE MCNEIL L HOWLEY 4 M AUS 62 17-3-1-3 $67,085 1-0-0-0
9 524212 LADY THINKABELL 54 3 J RADLEY 3 SYMONS/LAXON 4 M AUS 61 8-1-4-0 $42,150 0-0-0-0

10 997145 ALMAGO 54 9 M BOURKE 2 M KENT 4 M AUS 59 6-1-0-0 $23,140 0-0-0-0

AUD 237,050

18/07/25 (250 Days)

AUD 152,065

06/02/26 (47 Days)

AUD 120,380

18/02/26 (35 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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4 BON FETE
4yo b aus m
Sire: HELLBENT (AUS)  Dam: RESOURCE

Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 7 Total: 23-3-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 56 Good: 17-2-1-3 Track: 3-1-0-1
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J Warren, Pry de Racing (Mgr: M Pry de), Mrs C J Fero, A G Paroav i,J L Dew berry , Blur Racing Sy ndicate (J Reece), Ms K E A Warren, D W Spicer, R Weiss, Mrs L F Luca,
M B Luca, M Walsh, Springtime In Melbourne (R Gillan), M R Pollard, J Pannunzio, R C Starki

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 2025 G BM74 [   5] H Coffey 54 $8 Sun Gift 2:06.24 (24.15) 3 1 .............3 ............Handy run

6 of 9 10 Jan 26 FLE turf 1800 G BM78 [   9] H Coffey 54 $20 Tarv ue 1:50.58 (23.35) 9 9 .............4 ........Every chance

2 of 8 23 Jan 26 RAC turf 2000 G BM70 [   2] H Coffey 57.5 $5.5 I Only  Wish 2:04.42 (23.66) 5 5 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

4 of 10 08 Feb 26 ARA turf 2200 G BM70 [   3] D Yendall 56 $3.6 Frontline Action 2:16.69 (23.12) 2 2 ..........1½ ............Handy run

5 of 7 11 Mar 26 SHS turf 1600 G BM70 [   5] D W Stackhouse 58 $12 Blistering 1:40.28 (22.86) 4 3 ..........6½ .............Fair effort

5 EMPRESS OF THE SUN
5yo b jpn m
Sire: HARBINGER (GB)  Dam: WABI SABI

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: John Allen WT: 56 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Merricks Station (Mgr: B Cooper) & Limerick Lane (Mgr: G T Ry an)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 22 Jun 25 CRA turf 2025 G BM64 [   6] John Allen 57 $21 Engeline 2:08.20 (24.04) 4 2 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

2 of 13 09 Jul 25 SLS turf 2100 S BM74 [   2] John Allen 56 $9.5 The Autumn Belle 2:13.62 (23.49) 4 3 ...........ns ................Nice run

8 of 9 30 Jul 25 SHS turf 2400 S BM74 [   7] Jamie Melham 54.5 $4.6 I Am The Empire 2:33.04 (--.--) 5 6 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten

9 of 10 23 Jan 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM70 [   8] Jamie Melham 58 $21 Paradise City 1:23.55 (23.18) 9 9 ........13¼ ...............No show

7 of 11 25 Feb 26 SHS turf 1800 S BM66 [   1] Ethan Brow n 58 $14 Flag Fly er 1:52.10 (23.73) 6 6 .............1 .............No excuse

6 SAPPHIRE SIREN
4yo b aus m
Sire: HIGHLAND REEL (IRE)  Dam: FICTIONAL ACCOUNT

Trainer: B Papazah'dakis Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: M C R Bloodstock (Mgr: D Tay lor)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

3 of 10 26 Jun 25 BED turf 1300 H Mdn [   6] Patrick Moloney 57.5 $7 Complete Unknow n 1:20.30 (24.87) 3 2 ..........5¼ ............Solid effort

1 of 11 29 Jan 26 RAC turf 1200 G Mdn [ 11] Teodore Nugent 57.5 $21 Wetumpka 1:09.04 (22.69) 2 1 ..........1½ ..............Good win

3 of 10 26 Feb 26 RAC turf 1400 G 3 [   2] Teodore Nugent 55.5 $6 Plunger 1:24.45 (24.00) 2 3 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

7 PINK CHANDON
5yo b aus m
Sire: PIERRO (AUS)  Dam: CHANDANA

Trainer: G Thompson Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 54.5 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Bally more Stables (Aust) Pty  Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney ), R & C Legh Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Kariba Racing (Mgr: C Dziedzic), G Dev onport, Snake Gully  Racing (Mgr: 
Stephens), Nordburg Sy ndicate (Mgr: J Norden), P Burton, J Burton & M Bogoiev ski

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

12 of 12 04 Jun 25 SLS turf 1600 G BM70 [   3] J Mott 57.5 $8.5 Eloped 1:37.23 (23.93) 10 10 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten

11 of 12 26 Dec 25 SLS turf 1400 G BM66 [   8] H Coffey 58.5 $31 Stage 'N' Screen 1:24.48 (23.47) 11 10 .............9 ...........Not sighted

6 of 8 23 Jan 26 RAC turf 2000 G BM70 [   7] J Mott 57 $21 I Only  Wish 2:04.42 (23.66) 4 4 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

6 of 12 12 Feb 26 RAC turf 2000 G OB62 [   2] Teodore Nugent 57.5 $9.5 Djockov ic 2:04.89 (24.49) 6 7 .............3 ........Every chance

1 of 11 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 2000 G BM62 [ 10] D Yendall 56.5 $7 Super Mirage 2:03.94 (24.35) 9 9 .............3 ..............Good win

AUD 130,440

10/12/25 (105 Days)

AUD 55,710

22/06/25 (276 Days)

AUD 61,625

29/01/26 (55 Days)

AUD 100,600

28/02/26 (25 Days)
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8 BROADHURST
4yo ch aus m
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: VILLA ROSA

Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 8 Total: 17-3-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jye Mcneil WT: 54 Good: 15-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: C W Kw ok

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 02 Jan 26 TER turf 1400 G BM56 [   9] J Maskiell 58.5 $6.5 Golden Age 1:22.28 (23.71) 4 3 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

4 of 9 31 Jan 26 KYN turf 1454 G OB56 [   8] J Noonan 58 $2.4 Rolihlahla 1:28.11 (24.11) 8 6 ..........5¾ ............Handy run

1 of 12 10 Feb 26 KYN turf 1887 G BM62 [   7] Jy e Mcneil 54.5 $4.6 Triple Time 1:57.80 (23.44) 4 3 ..........2½ ..............Good win

7 of 9 27 Feb 26 CRA turf 2025 G BM66 [   5] Jy e Mcneil 55 $6 Bergasun 2:07.93 (24.40) 4 4 .............6 .............No excuse

1 of 10 13 Mar 26 KYN turf 1862 G BM56 [ 10] Declan Bates 59 $3.7 Av onv iew 1:57.15 (23.55) 2 1 ..........3¼ ..............Good win

9 LADY THINKABELL
4yo b aus m
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: BELLAPIN

Trainer: Symons/Laxon Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Radley (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: L La Sala, Mrs J Moore, G A Hammond, Mrs G S Hammond, Mrs J A Hay som, Mrs J D Rodgers, P L Pender, D S Smart, Mrs A Farrell, Miss S Stew art & Mrs V L Rose

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 20 Jul 25 SUN turf 1600 S Mdn [   5] Tay lor Marshall 56 $3.2 Atlas John 1:38.47 (23.63) 6 5 ..........2¾ ................Nice run

4 of 12 02 Sep 25 BEN turf 1612 S Mdn [   1] Lachlan King 57.5 $5 Rasp 1:39.57 (24.88) 6 10 ..........8¼ ............Handy run

2 of 9 10 Feb 26 KYN turf 1479 G Mdn [   3] C J Parish 58 $5 Iced Poppy 1:30.56 (23.35) 6 6 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 12 27 Feb 26 KYN turf 1887 S Mdn [   8] Liam Riordan 57.5 $5.5 Princess Painton 1:58.73 (23.98) 7 1 ..........3½ ..............Good win

2 of 9 10 Mar 26 BAR turf 2000 G BM62 [   9] Liam Riordan 57 $3.9 Khant Bee 2:05.19 (23.06) 8 8 ...........ns ................Nice run

10 ALMAGO
4yo b aus m
Sire: AL MAHER (AUS)  Dam: RONDALAGO

Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bourke (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J R Daffy , Mrs A A Daffy , Miss A M Daffy , J Corby , Ms R A Corby , Ms C Corby , Ms N Corby , Miss M P Daffy , B Quinn & Mrs D M Daffy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 14 01 Aug 25 CRA turf 1600 S Mdn [ 13] Jy e Mcneil 57.5 $11 Xtra Rush 1:38.65 (--.--) 5 10 ........19¼ ...............No show

7 of 10 18 Aug 25 RAS aw t 1600 G Mdn [   6] Celine Gaudry 57.5 $13 You Nev er Can Tell 1:38.12 (23.17) 6 6 .............6 .............No excuse

1 of 11 17 Jan 26 CAD turf 1600 G Mdn [   1] Jordy n Weatherley 56 $9.5 Mr Ribtickler 1:36.71 (--.--) 4 3 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

4 of 12 19 Feb 26 RAC turf 2000 G OB62 [   5] Jordy n Weatherley 55 $31 Mickidabeel 2:07.94 (23.57) 1 1 ..........2½ ............Handy run

5 of 9 15 Mar 26 YAG turf 1950 G BM62 [   2] Bailey  Kinninmont 55 $9.5 Xtrarev z 2:05.19 (24.12) 3 6 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

AUD 67,085

13/03/26 (12 Days)

AUD 42,150

27/02/26 (26 Days)

AUD 23,140

17/01/26 (67 Days)
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R6
25 Mar 2026 | SANDOWN-LAKESIDE
SPORTSBET FAST FORM (BM64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64
Prizemoney: AUD55,000

1:50 PM

1 LYRICS 'N' SONG
3yo ch aus f
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: MELODY BELLE

Trainer: M Walker Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Logan Bates (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 03 Oct 25 MOV turf 1200 G Mdn [   1] M J Dee 57 $2.2 Shocap 1:11.73 (23.52) 2 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 9 31 Oct 25 CRA turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] M J Dee 56 $1.7 Hi Val 1:12.24 (23.44) 2 2 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

9 of 10 20 Nov  25 CAH turf 800 G Tri [   3] M J Dee -- -- Dav ida 0:46.65 (--.--) -- -- .............5 .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 8 29 Nov  25 CAU turf 1400 S LR [   7] M J Dee 56 $15 Ruska Roma 1:24.74 (23.53) 2 2 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

3 of 7 27 Feb 26 CRA turf 1200 G BM64 [   4] Logan Bates 57 $5.5 Arlington Row 1:10.96 (23.62) 4 4 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

2 BEFUDDLE
3yo ch aus f
Sire: HANSEATIC (AUS)  Dam: ABSOLUTE PUZZLE

Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D P Azzopardi, Ms S K Shultz, J Now icki, N Lov ell, G D Chapman, M P Chapman, Chev ron Racing, Heidi Heidi Ho, R Andrew , Merry men, M H Christie, S J Collett, G J
Anastasio, G Chappell, G J Fly nn, D S Barlow , A C Muller, Sneaky  Inv estments, L Andrew  & I W Ha

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 28 Feb 25 MOV turf 1200 G Open [   5] Jy e Mcneil 55 $18 Ornos 1:11.27 (23.24) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 15 15 Mar 25 CAU turf 1200 G Open [   6] Jy e Mcneil 56 $21 Mcgaw 1:10.37 (23.61) 1 2 ............½ ................Nice run

3 of 9 29 Mar 25 FLE turf 1200 G G3 [   1] Jy e Mcneil 56 $5.5 Recuperato 1:11.09 (23.63) 4 3 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

4 of 8 09 Feb 26 CAH turf 1000 G BM66 [   8] Emily  Pozman 57.5 $16 Gentle Steel 0:57.70 (22.63) 1 1 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

11 of 11 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1100 G Open [   2] Luke Cartw right 53 $31 Educated 1:03.33 (22.73) 5 8 ...........16 ...........Not sighted

3 DIRTY LOOK
3yo b nzl f
Sire: SUPER SETH (AUS)  Dam: PEARLY WHITES

Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M J Bracchi, Mrs E M Bracchi, J Bono, Nunkeri Park (Mgr: J Bono), T D Campbell, Miss J Pietrasiew icz, S M Lindsay  & P D Tobrady

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 11 20 Feb 26 SEY turf 1100 G Mdn [   2] M J Dee 57 $4.8 Gold Coast Belle 1:05.30 (--.--) 9 9 ..........3½ ............Solid effort

1 of 10 11 Mar 26 SHS turf 1300 G Mdn [   4] D W Stackhouse 57 $4.4 Il Patrigno 1:18.53 (23.13) 6 5 ...........hd ..............Good win

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 2133 LYRICS 'N' SONG 61 1 LOGAN BATES 1.5 M WALKER 3 F AUS 66 4-1-1-2 $73,600 1-0-0-1
2 612340 BEFUDDLE 60.5 6 M ZAHRA J SADLER 3 F AUS 65 7-1-1-1 $271,750 0-0-0-0
3 31 DIRTY LOOK 60.5 10 D STACKHOUSE G BEGG 3 F NZL 65 2-1-0-1 $58,825 0-0-0-0
4 4321 COOLY 60 5 L NOLEN MOODY/COLEMAN 3 F AUS 64 4-1-1-1 $47,600 0-0-0-0
5 157504 AMPING LASS 59.5 2 L CARTWRIGHT 2 MOODY/COLEMAN 3 F AUS 63 6-1-0-0 $39,875 3-0-0-0
6 212 GOLD COAST BELLE 59.5 3 J CHILDS D O'BRIEN 3 F AUS 63 3-1-2-0 $40,925 1-0-1-0
7 18 M'LADY ROSE 59.5 7 L CURRIE T & C MCEVOY 3 F NZL 63 2-1-0-0 $22,400 2-1-0-0
8 681 EPEIRIC 59 4 T STOCKDALE P & T TEMPLETON 3 F AUS 62 3-1-0-0 $24,865 0-0-0-0
9 46521 TILL QUEEN 58.5 8 C WILLIAMS A ALEXANDER 3 F FRA 61 5-1-1-0 $33,695 2-1-1-0

10 332165 BIG STAR 57.5 9 -- B BRISBOURNE 3 F AUS 59 7-1-1-2 $62,665 0-0-0-0

AUD 73,600

31/10/25 (145 Days)

AUD 271,750

28/02/25 (390 Days)

AUD 58,825

11/03/26 (14 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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4 COOLY
3yo b aus f
Sire: COOL AZA BEEL (NZ)  Dam: HITTITE

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: King Road (Mgr: W N Slater), Limerick Lane (Mgr: G T Ry an), B Murray  & Mrs B Murray

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 11 29 Sep 25 KIL turf 1110 G Mdn [   4] Zac Spain 55.5 $8.5 Mauna Kea Miss 1:05.41 (23.16) 9 8 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

3 of 9 17 Oct 25 RAC turf 1200 S Mdn [   9] Carleen Hefel 55 $13 Katsumi Orochi 1:10.76 (23.87) 8 7 ............¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 7 03 Nov  25 BAR turf 1200 H Mdn [   1] Zac Spain 56 $4.6 Roy al Flare 1:13.79 (24.17) 5 4 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

1 of 6 19 Nov  25 CAH turf 1500 G Mdn [   5] L Nolen 56 $3.2 Marine Empress 1:31.75 (23.49) 2 2 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

5 AMPING LASS
3yo b aus f
Sire: WOOTTON BASSETT (GB)  Dam: AMPIN

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Desharon Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: D R Why bird) & Stableboard Bloodstock (Mgr: R Board)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 18 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G LR [   9] Zac Spain 56 $31 My  Gladiola 1:03.09 (22.23) 4 7 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

7 of 11 27 Sep 25 SHS turf 1400 G G2 [   9] L Nolen 56 $11 Feriv ia 1:23.59 (23.24) 2 3 .............3 .............No excuse

5 of 9 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 1400 G Open [   1] Zac Spain 54 $19 Bacash 1:24.00 (23.73) 5 6 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

10 of 12 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1400 G G3 [   8] Zac Spain 56 $51 Sheza Alibi 1:22.22 (22.70) 4 3 ..........8¼ ..............Well back

4 of 7 27 Feb 26 CRA turf 1200 G BM64 [   5] Luke Cartw right 55.5 $11 Arlington Row 1:10.96 (23.62) 6 7 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

6 GOLD COAST BELLE
3yo b aus f
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: PERPETUUM

Trainer: D O'brien Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Childs WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J R Wheeler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 11 Sep 25 SEY turf 1000 S Mdn [   9] Jordan Childs 55 $7 Star Trip 0:59.94 (23.43) 9 8 ............¾ ................Nice run

3 of 6 15 Jan 26 SHS turf 900 G Tri [   5] Celine Gaudry -- -- Flash Kermy 0:52.17 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 9 29 Jan 26 CAH turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Jordan Childs -- -- Muskito 0:59.73 (--.--) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 11 20 Feb 26 SEY turf 1100 G Mdn [   9] Jordan Childs 57 $5 Milos Filos 1:05.30 (--.--) 3 3 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

2 of 7 11 Mar 26 SHS turf 1400 G BM64 [   5] Jordan Childs 59 $2.5 Paltrow  Miss 1:26.16 (23.51) 1 1 ............½ ................Nice run

7 M'LADY ROSE
3yo b nzl f
Sire: BELARDO (IRE)  Dam: OUR MCKAY

Trainer: T & C Mcevoy Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Currie WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: O T I Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), J P Spence, Mrs J T Spence, L Webb, Ms D McKeow n, R Koch, D Miller, G Del Mastro, J I Halsall, Anax  Racing (Mgr: M Anax agora),
Westmore (Mgr: K Pengelly ), M J Dav idson, B M P H (Mgr: B B Martin Oam), J M Simmons, A Tasco

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

1 of 9 14 Oct 25 BAR turf 1400 S Mdn [   7] L Currie 55.5 $3.3 White Hot Mama 1:27.17 (23.01) 2 2 ............½ ..............Good win

8 of 12 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1400 G G3 [   5] L Currie 56 $21 Sheza Alibi 1:22.22 (22.70) 2 2 .............5 ...........Well beaten

2 of 10 23 Feb 26 BAR turf 900 S Tri [   8] L Currie -- -- Too Darn Cry stal 0:52.23 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

AUD 47,600

19/11/25 (126 Days)

AUD 39,875

02/05/25 (327 Days)

AUD 40,925

20/02/26 (33 Days)

AUD 22,400

14/10/25 (162 Days)
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8 EPEIRIC
3yo ch aus f
Sire: SAXON WARRIOR (JPN)  Dam: NORTH SEA

Trainer: P & T Templeton Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs T L Templeton, Mrs V L Ponton, Ms M L Ponton, Mrs J E Murdoch, Ms C L Marslen, Miss S B Robinson, Mrs M M Bongeas, Mrs S L Bauy er, Mrs M Masterson, Womens
Business No 2 (Mgr: Mrs C M Blandford) & Miss J Emanuel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 7 04 Dec 25 GEE turf 1247 G Mdn [   3] J Maskiell 57 $51 Pinot For Mike 1:13.28 (23.07) 7 7 ..........5½ ........Every chance

8 of 10 19 Dec 25 YAG turf 1514 G Mdn [ 10] Fred W Kersley 56.5 $11 Algadon Storm 1:31.53 (24.23) 10 9 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten

1 of 9 08 Jan 26 SAL turf 1717 G Mdn [   5] Fred W Kersley 56 $7.5 Soul Mistress 1:44.18 (24.33) 5 4 ..........1½ ..............Good win

9 TILL QUEEN
3yo b/br fra f
Sire: KINGMAN (GB)  Dam: BABA GHANOUJ

Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G J Johnson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 24 Aug 25 MOE turf 1000 S Mdn [   4] Jy e Mcneil 55 $5.5 La Astro Chat 1:00.25 (23.88) 8 5 .............5 ............Handy run

6 of 10 19 Sep 25 BAR turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Jy e Mcneil 57 $11 Gisella 1:13.79 (23.38) 6 4 .............4 ........Every chance

5 of 11 03 Feb 26 SEY turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Zac Spain 57 $13 Azzacool 1:09.98 (23.08) 7 6 ..........2½ .............Fair effort

2 of 12 20 Feb 26 TER turf 1406 G Mdn [   8] Declan Bates 56 $5.5 Beautifully 1:23.89 (23.41) 2 2 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 10 09 Mar 26 WAR turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] Declan Bates 56 $2 Impulsiv e Reaction 1:23.62 (23.51) 5 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

10 BIG STAR
3yo ch aus f
Sire: STARCRAFT (NZ)  Dam: BOOGIELICIOUS

Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty  Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 05 Dec 25 MOG turf 1000 G Mdn [   4] Ms L J Meech 57 $7.5 Gliding Lightening 0:59.11 (23.32) 1 1 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 8 19 Dec 25 YAG turf 1209 G Mdn [   1] Lachlan King 56 $2.8 Miss Kasei 1:11.88 (23.32) 4 4 ..........1½ ................Nice run

1 of 10 18 Jan 26 WAT turf 1170 G Mdn [ 10] Lachlan King 56 $4.2 Watten Assett 1:08.41 (22.88) 1 1 ...........ns ..............Good win

6 of 9 09 Feb 26 CAH turf 1200 G 1 [   1] Lachlan King 56 $26 Yes Yoshi 1:10.67 (22.99) 4 4 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

5 of 8 18 Mar 26 CAH turf 1200 G BM66 [   3] Luke Cartw right 53 $31 Oliv eanotherday 1:10.69 (--.--) 5 5 ..........5½ .............Fair effort

AUD 24,865

08/01/26 (76 Days)

AUD 33,695

09/03/26 (16 Days)

AUD 62,665

18/01/26 (66 Days)
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R7
25 Mar 2026 | SANDOWN-LAKESIDE
THOROUGHBRED CLUB OF AUSTRALIA (BM70)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM70
Prizemoney: AUD55,000

2:25 PM

1 WINSOME STAR
5yo ch aus g
Sire: STAR TURN (AUS)  Dam: SO STYLISH

Trainer: Symons/Laxon Barrier: 14 Total: 28-3-8-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60.5 Good: 18-1-7-1 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 16-3-6-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-4-2
J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 28-3-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: J G Sy mons, Mrs R E Butt, G V Butt, Mrs R Morley , P T Morley , G J Gray , S Smith, Ms J L Burgess, Mrs J Moore, Bops Racing (Mgr: B J Crooks), Mrs J A Hay som, S G
Healy , M Glosko, J L Blakemore, P J Henry , P A Donov an, R A Waldron, B W Wood, The L M C T's (

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 13 26 Dec 25 SLS turf 1200 G BM66 [   7] W Egan 60.5 $51 Mercurial Lady 1:10.83 (23.14) 12 11 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

7 of 9 14 Jan 26 GEE turf 1312 G BM66 [   4] W Egan 60.5 $8.5 Tarzing 1:17.98 (22.92) 5 5 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

1 of 10 04 Feb 26 SHS turf 1300 G BM66 [   2] D W Stackhouse 60 $15 Attachments 1:17.37 (22.53) 5 5 ...........nk ..............Good win

2 of 7 25 Feb 26 SHS turf 1400 S BM74 [   2] D W Stackhouse 58.5 $4.2 Test Of Lov e 1:25.44 (23.13) 3 3 .............4 ................Nice run

6 of 11 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1400 G Open [   7] Liam Riordan 54 $21 Hughes 1:24.04 (23.08) 9 9 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

2 NATION STATE
5yo ch aus g
Sire: ALL TOO HARD (AUS)  Dam: SAVSENGA

Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 9 Total: 22-5-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Radley (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 18-4-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 17-5-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-5-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: J F Moloney , J D P Elsw orthy , P B Comley , Mrs W L Daniels, D Murkies, M A Shelley , A W Crosby , R C Standish, N Primmer, C A Rogers, M Rogers, J A L Peut, A
Kingsley , D A Sioufi, B Wong, B Couper & N Conidi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 29 Aug 25 RAS aw t 1200 G BM78 [   1] Beau Mertens 55 $11 Charcoals 1:10.55 (22.91) 4 5 ..........2½ ............Handy run

4 of 11 24 Sep 25 SHS turf 1300 G BM66 [   5] Beau Mertens 60.5 $14 Thebelmontgangster 1:17.02 (22.63) 2 2 .............2 ............Handy run

1 of 7 10 Oct 25 CRA turf 1300 G BM66 [   3] Beau Mertens 60 $3.2 Aux iliary 1:18.00 (24.11) 3 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

7 of 7 19 Feb 26 RAC turf 1000 G BM66 [   6] Dy lan Dean 59 $13 Trapper John 0:58.36 (22.89) 6 7 ..........1¼ .............No excuse

8 of 8 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1100 G BM84 [   2] Beau Mertens 54 $51 Verdoux 1:03.29 (22.34) 5 6 ..........7¾ ...........Well beaten

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 837126 WINSOME STAR 60.5 14 D STACKHOUSE SYMONS/LAXON 5 G AUS 71 28-3-8-3 $205,700 10-1-4-2
2 244178 NATION STATE 60 9 J RADLEY 3 J F MOLONEY 5 G AUS 70 22-5-1-2 $184,750 7-1-1-1
3 422022 HIGHLAND HARLEY 59.5 12 C WILLIAMS E JUSUFOVIC 6 G AUS 69 33-5-8-5 $198,485 13-4-5-0
4 13251 KING TUT 59 6 BEN ALLEN C MAHER 4 G AUS 68 5-2-1-1 $57,760 3-2-0-1
5 010349 TANGO JEWEL 59 4 R HOUSTON 2 J EDWARDS 6 M AUS 72 24-5-4-4 $199,310 14-3-2-4
6 750165 AKICITA 58 10 J MOTT R GRIFFITHS 5 G AUS 66 12-3-1-0 $74,125 2-1-0-0
7 417168 BEDOURIE 58 8 L NOLEN MOODY/COLEMAN 3 G AUS 68 8-2-1-0 $157,000 2-1-0-0
8 818162 REDDERS 58 1 L NEINDORF D O'BRIEN 3 G AUS 68 8-2-1-1 $74,300 5-1-1-0
9 605382 SHAIME 58 11 L CARTWRIGHT 2 C I BROWN 6 M AUS 70 26-3-6-2 $239,515 16-3-4-1

10 1180 SCENIC POINT 57.5 15 M ZAHRA B, W & J HAYES 3 F AUS 71 4-2-0-0 $131,750 0-0-0-0
11 711 JETT SMASH 57 13 J CHILDS D O'BRIEN 3 G AUS 66 3-2-0-0 $50,350 3-2-0-0
12 134483 LOVING MANDY 57 7 H DURNAN 3 DWAYNE REID 5 M AUS 68 11-3-1-2 $89,860 0-0-0-0
13 752395 FEARLESS WRITER 56 3 LOGAN BATES 1.5 A R MCGREGOR 6 M AUS 66 31-3-5-6 $307,375 8-2-1-2
14 725111 TRAK CHILLER 56 2 MS J BERIMAN M HARRISON 6 M AUS 66 33-6-5-2 $125,300 15-2-2-1
15 12 PERSIAN CAVIAR 54.5 5 ZAC SPAIN MOODY/COLEMAN 4 M AUS 63 2-1-1-0 $21,150 1-0-1-0

AUD 205,700

04/02/26 (49 Days)

AUD 184,750

10/10/25 (166 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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3 HIGHLAND HARLEY
6yo b aus g
Sire: HIGHLAND REEL (IRE)  Dam: LADY OF SORRENTO

Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 12 Total: 33-5-8-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 59.5 Good: 26-4-6-5 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 7-2-1-1 58+kg: 24-4-5-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-5-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 32-5-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Northw ood Equine (Mgr: M K Daw son), P J Brow n, N V Bullen, D B T (Mgr: J A Bieleny ), E A Giannakopoulos, J Mustica, J Pezzimenti, G J Pezzimenti, L Calcagno, Mrs L
Jones, C J Smith, D J Smith, D V Gilbert, G Attardi & S Attardi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 17 Aug 25 SAL turf 1200 G BM64 [   5] Stephanie Hateley 60 $3.4 Eternal 1:09.57 (22.32) 1 1 .............4 ................Nice run

2 of 9 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 1200 G BM70 [   5] Rose Hammond 57 $21 Laa De Sha 1:10.43 (23.30) 3 3 ..........1½ ................Nice run

12 of 12 17 Jan 26 FLE turf 1200 G BM84 [   3] Rose Hammond 51 $51 Immortal Star 1:08.78 (22.03) 5 7 .............7 ...........Well beaten

2 of 8 06 Feb 26 CRA turf 1200 G BM70 [   7] Rose Hammond 56.5 $31 Fluent 1:10.85 (24.07) 7 5 ............¾ ................Nice run

2 of 5 20 Feb 26 CRA turf 1200 G BM78 [   2] Craig Williams 55.5 $3.3 Laa De Sha 1:10.31 (23.46) 3 4 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

4 KING TUT
4yo b aus g
Sire: AMERICAN PHAROAH (USA)  Dam: DERELIQUE

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, D A Monson, BCI Racing, Piston Broke Racing, Miss S Carniato, T Guarino, M J King, P K & A W Racing, R A J Racing, P W Hislop, Sloppy  Racing &
Mrs D King

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 07 Jul 25 RAS aw t 1200 G Mdn [   8] Ben Allen 59.5 $6 Ortigian Girl 1:10.45 (23.11) 8 8 .............2 ..............Good win

3 of 12 28 Jul 25 RAS aw t 1200 G BM64 [   1] Ben Allen 59.5 $4.2 Aqueduct 1:11.07 (--.--) 6 6 ............¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 6 13 Aug 25 SLS turf 1400 S BM70 [   4] Ben Allen 57 $5.5 Silent Shares 1:25.63 (23.00) 3 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

5 of 8 27 Aug 25 SHS turf 1400 S BM64 [   5] Ben Allen 60 $8 Fly ing Valley 1:24.67 (22.93) 6 7 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 8 04 Mar 26 CAH turf 1200 G OB66 [   7] M J Dee 58.5 $9 Insain Harry 1:10.46 (23.43) 7 6 .............1 ..............Good win

5 TANGO JEWEL
6yo b/br aus m
Sire: WINNING RUPERT (AUS)  Dam: MODERN ETIQUETTE

Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 4 Total: 24-5-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 16-4-2-3 Track: 3-2-1-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-4
J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 23-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R A O'Callaghan, Mrs M L O'Callaghan & Mrs M A O'Callaghan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 12 Dec 25 GEE turf 1130 G BM66 [   9] Jade Smith 57.5 $12 Artistic Genius 1:04.53 (22.44) 1 1 ...........hd ..............Good win

12 of 12 03 Jan 26 GEE turf 1200 G LR [ 11] C New itt 56 $101 Jenni The Fox 1:09.56 (23.05) 4 3 ...........13 ...........Well beaten

3 of 7 01 Feb 26 SAL turf 1200 G BM78 [   5] Zac Spain 56 $21 Immortal Star 1:09.16 (23.20) 2 2 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

4 of 8 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1100 G Open [   4] Jackson Radley 51 $3.9 Perilous Fighter 1:03.55 (22.15) 2 2 ..........2½ ............Handy run

9 of 9 13 Mar 26 CRA turf 1200 G BM78 [   8] Zac Spain 56 $31 My temptation 1:10.76 (23.70) 4 7 ........10¾ ...............No show

6 AKICITA
5yo br/bl aus g
Sire: GRUNT (NZ)  Dam: LITTLE INDIAN

Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 10 Total: 12-3-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 9-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), R D Griffiths, S C Griffiths, R Ford, K N Good, T A Grigg, B W Grimley , W Michell, Mrs E R New ton-Brow n, W A Richardson, R
Smith, A Cav allin, G J Av on, G J Jolly , S W Kay , Ms M A Keating, Wright Racing, The Fiv e

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 10 Apr 25 RAC turf 1400 G BM64 [   1] Jy e Mcneil 60.5 $5.5 King Of Enterprise 1:25.20 (--.--) 8 7 ..........6¼ .............Fair effort

10 of 10 04 May  25 SAL turf 1205 S BM70 [   1] W Egan 57 $5 Red Galax y 1:10.32 (23.20) 10 10 ........55¾ ..............Well back

1 of 10 15 Jan 26 SEY turf 1100 G BM62 [ 10] J Mott 61 $9.5 --- --- 1:05.45 (23.25) 10 7 .........DH ..............Good win

6 of 8 20 Feb 26 SEY turf 1100 G BM66 [   1] J Mott 60.5 $4.8 Ka Ying Cheer 1:04.33 (--.--) 8 7 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

5 of 10 12 Mar 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM62 [   9] Jy e Mcneil 62.5 $12 Rasp 1:25.64 (--.--) 8 8 .............2 .............Fair effort

AUD 198,485

16/05/25 (313 Days)

AUD 57,760

04/03/26 (21 Days)

AUD 199,310

12/12/25 (103 Days)

AUD 74,125

15/01/26 (69 Days)
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7 BEDOURIE
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: TALENTED

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: P G Moody , J G Krueger, Mrs T M Krueger, G Krueger, P J Cormack & Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 22 Aug 25 GEE turf 1112 G Mdn [   3] Ethan Brow n 57 $3.2 Dav ida 1:05.42 (22.54) 5 4 .............2 ..............Good win

7 of 8 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G LR [   4] Zac Spain 56 $41 Legacy  Bound 1:03.62 (22.04) 6 6 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

1 of 8 26 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G Open [   8] L Nolen 57.5 $31 Prestar 1:10.60 (23.93) 7 7 ............½ ..............Good win

6 of 7 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 1200 G LR [   7] L Nolen 57 $26 Tenty ris 1:09.35 (23.07) 5 5 ..........7½ ........Every chance

8 of 9 04 Mar 26 CAH turf 1100 G BM74 [   4] Luke Cartw right 54.5 $7 Nimbustw othousand 1:03.93 (22.81) 7 7 ..........2½ ...........Well beaten

8 REDDERS
3yo ch aus g
Sire: STAR TURN (AUS)  Dam: HIGHLY GEARED

Trainer: D O'brien Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: G Catton, C Bragg, S Palmer, C Wildie, Bipty  (Mgr: S Abela), C Sw an, B Cameron, P Dott, M Lee, S Morrissy , C Rose, Mrs T Rickert, K Rickert, T Rickert, Lunch Bunch (Mgr
B Christian), B Young, Quattrodiablo (Mgr: R Ferrier), M Wildie & Catterss No 2 (Mgr:

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 25 Jul 25 GEE turf 1150 S Mdn [   7] Zac Spain 58 $10 Lapland 1:07.08 (22.99) 1 1 ..........1½ ..............Good win

8 of 9 23 Aug 25 MOV turf 1200 G Open [   2] Zac Spain 56 $21 Space Rider 1:11.27 (24.09) 6 6 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

1 of 6 26 Jan 26 GEE turf 1140 G BM66 [   3] Lachlan Neindorf 56.5 $4.4 Thailess 1:05.51 (22.55) 3 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

6 of 7 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1200 G G3 [   4] Lachlan Neindorf 56 $26 Pallaton 1:09.45 (22.71) 4 4 .............5 ........Every chance

2 of 9 07 Mar 26 MBR turf 1200 G Open [   6] Rochelle Milnes 56 $9 Shadhav ar 1:11.73 (23.85) 3 3 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

9 SHAIME
6yo ch aus m
Sire: TURFFONTEIN (AUS)  Dam: GOLD TO GO

Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 11 Total: 26-3-6-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 21-1-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 9-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-4-1
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 25-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D P Heffernan, Mrs M T Heffernan, C I Brow n & Mrs J A Brow n

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 29 Aug 25 RAS aw t 1200 G BM78 [   8] Nadia Daniels 52 $17 Charcoals 1:10.55 (22.91) 2 4 ..........8¾ ...........Not sighted

5 of 10 20 Dec 25 CAH turf 1200 G BM78 [   5] L Nolen 56 $12 Gracie's Rain 1:09.77 (22.90) 5 8 .............3 .............Fair effort

3 of 15 31 Dec 25 FLE turf 1200 G BM70 [   5] Ethan Brow n 58 $4.8 Rue De Roy ale 1:09.65 (22.89) 4 5 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

8 of 8 06 Feb 26 CRA turf 1200 G BM70 [   6] Ethan Brow n 58 $6 Fluent 1:10.85 (24.07) 4 4 ...........15 ...........Well beaten

2 of 6 04 Mar 26 CAH turf 1200 G BM70 [   6] Luke Cartw right 58 $9 Torsheen 1:10.73 (22.81) 3 3 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

10 SCENIC POINT
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: LUDICROUS MODE

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 15 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 57.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J M Wanless

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 20 Mar 25 RAC turf 1100 G Mdn [   2] D W Stackhouse 56 $2 Let It Beel 1:03.71 (23.05) 5 4 ..........3½ ..............Good win

1 of 5 05 Apr 25 CAU turf 1100 G LR [   3] D W Stackhouse 55 $1.4 Aleppo Pine 1:02.92 (22.65) 5 5 .............1 ..............Good win

8 of 10 16 Aug 25 CAU turf 1100 S G3 [   1] D W Stackhouse 57 $4.2 Feriv ia 1:05.23 (23.63) 5 5 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

17 of 18 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G LR [   1] D W Stackhouse 57.5 $14 My  Gladiola 1:03.09 (22.23) 10 11 .............8 ...............No show

2 of 8 10 Mar 26 KIL turf 1000 G Tri [   2] Logan Mcneil -- -- Sassy  Boom 0:59.11 (--.--) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

11 JETT SMASH
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: BRAVE SMASH (JPN)  Dam: TAMBO'S JEWEL

Trainer: D O'brien Barrier: 13 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J Horv at & B Da Silv a Jorge

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 8 02 Sep 25 CAH turf 800 G Tri [   2] Jordan Childs -- -- Flash Kermy 0:46.98 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 13 14 Sep 25 SAL turf 1205 G Mdn [   7] Craig Williams 57 $5 Aux iliary 1:10.74 (23.47) 6 8 .............5 .............No excuse

1 of 10 28 Sep 25 MOG turf 1200 G Mdn [   9] D W Stackhouse 57 $8.5 Golden Spritz 1:11.18 (23.72) 5 5 ...........ns ..............Good win

1 of 8 01 Mar 26 SAL turf 1212 S OB62 [   7] Jordan Childs 60 $3.5 Small Tow n Hero 1:11.68 (--.--) 3 3 ............½ ..............Good win

AUD 157,000

26/09/25 (180 Days)

AUD 74,300

26/01/26 (58 Days)

AUD 239,515

03/08/24 (599 Days)

AUD 131,750

05/04/25 (354 Days)

AUD 50,350

01/03/26 (24 Days)
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12 LOVING MANDY
5yo b aus m
Sire: REDENTE (AUS)  Dam: ANOTHER BENDER

Trainer: Dwayne Reid Barrier: 7 Total: 11-3-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Durnan (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 11-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 8-2-1-2 Turf: 11-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D Reid, Miss K M Gibbons, Mrs T A Reid, B C Reid, Ms G M Turner, Mrs M Barry , L M Barry , Ms K A Burnside, G J Barry , S McGinty , Ms S A Sw ankie & J Stafford

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 28 Feb 25 MOV turf 955 G BM70 [   5] Holly  Durnan 55 $9.5 Moon And Back 0:55.84 (23.07) 7 6 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

4 of 8 19 Mar 25 SHS turf 1000 G BM64 [   4] Holly  Durnan 58 $7 Bifrost 0:56.24 (21.43) 4 4 .............2 ............Handy run

4 of 8 18 Apr 25 ECH turf 1000 G BM64 [   3] Holly  Durnan 59 $5 Thinking Of Gerty 0:58.56 (22.56) 5 4 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

8 of 9 24 Dec 25 WAG turf 1000 G 3 [   5] Holly  Durnan 61 $6 Brenly n's Legacy 0:58.11 (23.15) 6 6 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

3 of 6 10 Mar 26 BAR turf 1000 G BM62 [   5] Holly  Durnan 58 $21 Aqueduct 0:57.47 (21.39) 1 2 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

13 FEARLESS WRITER
6yo b aus m
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: KEENA

Trainer: A R Mcgregor Barrier: 3 Total: 31-3-5-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Logan Bates (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 20-2-4-3 Track: 3-0-0-1
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-2
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 

Owner: A R McGregor, M J Brandon, Mrs T M Brandon, A Jacobson, Mrs S Jacobson, J V Lang, L Peazold, Ms P M Percy , Mrs L Rogers, M Rogers, R Saunders, Mrs M Saunders,
Ee By  Gum Racing (Mgr: S A Morris), D L Thomas, Mrs K L Thomas, Jolong No. 1 (Mgr: P V Le Breton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 24 Sep 25 SHS turf 1600 G BM66 [   3] B Melham 60.5 $10 Blindedby thelight 1:37.71 (22.86) 5 5 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

2 of 12 04 Oct 25 MUR turf 1600 G BM66 [   3] B Raw iller 58 $3.5 Meh Keffi 1:36.45 (24.27) 9 8 ...........hd ................Nice run

3 of 10 18 Oct 25 MOP turf 1600 G OB68 [   5] J Holder 58.5 $3.7 Sparkup 1:35.79 (23.11) 7 10 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

9 of 16 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 G BM80 [   9] Damian Lane 54 $19 Guerite 1:36.99 (23.05) 6 6 ..........4¼ ...............No show

5 of 7 23 Nov  25 KIL turf 1600 S BM66 [   4] Carleen Hefel 58.5 $3.5 Real Alliance 1:40.90 (24.49) 6 6 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

14 TRAK CHILLER
6yo b aus m
Sire: ARTIE SCHILLER (USA)  Dam: CHITRAKA

Trainer: M Harrison Barrier: 2 Total: 33-6-5-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms J Beriman WT: 56 Good: 21-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 9-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-1
J+H: 8-4-2-1 Turf: 31-6-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss A Harrison, Mrs T A Woodcock, Miss T Beriman, Ms N Hollow ay , A Hollow ay , C A Butler, A J Harrison, R R Darlison, W H Darlison, Mrs N L McCartney  & K J
McCartney

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 14 Dec 25 TAT turf 1100 G BM56 [ 10] Ms J Beriman 59.5 $10 Oliv ia's Scandal 1:05.23 (23.84) 7 8 ...........nk ................Nice run

5 of 11 30 Dec 25 STC turf 1100 G BM56 [   6] Ms J Beriman 59.5 $3.9 Juice Box 1:06.72 (23.89) 3 3 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

1 of 12 18 Jan 26 STC turf 1100 S OB56 [ 12] Ms J Beriman 57 $4.8 Stew art 1:07.17 (24.29) 10 9 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 12 15 Feb 26 STC turf 1100 S BM56 [   2] Ms J Beriman 59 $4.6 Small Tow n Hero 1:07.03 (24.29) 9 9 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 9 08 Mar 26 STC turf 1100 S BM62 [   8] Ms J Beriman 58 $4 Ichiberu 1:08.02 (24.15) 6 5 ........Lnk ..............Good win

15 PERSIAN CAVIAR
4yo b aus m
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: BLACK CAVIAR

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 54.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Werrett Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), C H Madden, Mrs J G Madden & Mrs P A Haw kes

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 9 23 Dec 24 WAT turf 1100 G Mdn [   1] Patrick Moloney 56 $6 Paparazzo 1:03.80 (22.89) 3 3 ..........2½ ..............Good win

2 of 14 19 Sep 25 BAR turf 1200 G BM62 [ 10] L Nolen 58.5 $2.5 Runaw ay  Soul 1:13.11 (23.24) 4 3 ...........ns ................Nice run

AUD 89,860

14/02/25 (404 Days)

AUD 307,375

24/11/23 (852 Days)

AUD 125,300

08/03/26 (17 Days)

AUD 21,150

23/12/24 (457 Days)
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R8
25 Mar 2026 | SANDOWN-LAKESIDE
IVE > (BM70)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM70
Prizemoney: AUD55,000

3:00 PM

1 DOUBLE CHERRY
7yo b irl g
Sire: MAKE BELIEVE (GB)  Dam: MY UPTOWN GIRL

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 10 Total: 25-3-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: C E Holt, Miss M F Cox , Y Shen, D P Hickey , S J B Grimley , T J Schulte, A Liang, Dr M Dav id, M T R Nguy en, H Le, A Lay , D Croker, Archibald Racing (Mgr: R K Archibald
& S N Karunarathna

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 25 Apr 25 KEN turf 2400 S BM78 [   2] Braith Nock 60 $12 Campaldino 2:34.68 (24.71) 5 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

12 of 14 31 May  25 ROS turf 2000 H LR [   4] A B Collett 54 $21 Touristic 2:06.73 (24.14) 3 5 .............9 ...........Well beaten

11 of 14 14 Jun 25 ROS turf 2400 S LR [   7] Braith Nock 53 $19 Sir Lucan 2:30.68 (23.50) 6 8 ..........6¼ ...........Not sighted

9 of 13 05 Jul 25 ROS turf 2000 S BM78 [   9] A B Collett 60.5 $81 Good Banter 2:04.64 (25.03) 13 13 .............4 ...............No show

10 of 11 19 Jul 25 FLE turf 2800 S Open [   6] C New itt 54 $31 Mormona 2:56.85 (23.97) 10 11 ........14¼ ..............Well back

2 RHINOCEROS
7yo br nzl g
Sire: VADAMOS (FR)  Dam: HOT IN PINK

Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 7 Total: 57-10-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Radley (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 44-9-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 7-3-2-0 58+kg: 36-8-3-3 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 25-5-2-3
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 57-10-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Brow ne) & W A Fow ler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 13 Dec 25 RAC turf 1600 G BM84 [   8] John Allen 58.5 $81 Electric Impulse 1:36.04 (24.20) 4 3 ...........12 .............No excuse

4 of 8 20 Dec 25 CAH turf 1800 G BM84 [   2] L Nolen 57 $15 Wy mark 1:50.11 (23.39) 2 2 .............4 ............Handy run

6 of 9 01 Jan 26 BUT turf 1800 G BM78 [   2] W Gordon 60 $3.4 Station One 1:51.10 (24.20) 5 6 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

3 of 10 17 Jan 26 CAD turf 1600 G BM84 [   1] W Gordon 57.5 $7.5 Mister Me 1:35.49 (--.--) 6 6 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

7 of 7 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1400 G BM78 [   7] John Allen 59 $31 Watersports 1:23.25 (22.25) 2 3 ...........14 .............No excuse

3 BLISTERING
7yo br/bl aus m
Sire: READY FOR VICTORY (AUS)  Dam: YASEY SAN

Trainer: John Pascoe Barrier: 2 Total: 48-8-7-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 60 Good: 34-6-6-2 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 31-6-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
J+H: 21-4-4-2 Turf: 48-8-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs K Witt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 09 Jan 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM62 [   2] K Jennings 59.5 $6.5 Div ine Justice 1:24.09 (24.10) 7 7 .............2 ..............Good win

7 of 10 23 Jan 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM70 [   5] K Jennings 57.5 $41 Paradise City 1:23.55 (23.18) 7 7 ..........6¾ .............No excuse

2 of 10 11 Feb 26 SAL turf 1415 G BM62 [   5] J Maskiell 59.5 $6 Test Of Lov e 1:24.71 (23.64) 10 8 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

1 of 9 01 Mar 26 SAL turf 1627 S BM62 [   2] J Maskiell 59.5 $3.8 Hotei Senshi 1:41.08 (--.--) 6 2 ..........6½ ..............Good win

1 of 7 11 Mar 26 SHS turf 1600 G BM70 [   4] J Maskiell 59.5 $8.5 Pula 1:40.28 (22.86) 5 5 ............¾ ..............Good win

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 420090 DOUBLE CHERRY 62.5 10 R HOUSTON 2 A & R ARCHIBALD 7 G IRL 75 25-3-2-3 $210,481 2-0-0-0
2 674637 RHINOCEROS 62 7 J RADLEY 3 E & D BROWNE 7 G NZL 74 57-10-4-4 $545,952 25-5-2-3
3 717211 BLISTERING 60 2 J MASKIELL JOHN PASCOE 7 M AUS 74 48-8-7-4 $451,630 11-2-1-1
4 636397 GEORGIE GET MAD 59.5 4 BEN ALLEN DENIS PAGAN 7 G GBR 69 51-6-5-7 $336,760 9-0-0-2
5 360093 MERCHANT FLYER 59.5 11 W EGAN G BEDGGOOD 5 G AUS 69 20-4-3-3 $129,760 7-3-1-1
6 513567 STAUNCH 59.5 3 D STACKHOUSE M M LAURIE 7 G AUS 69 34-5-5-8 $237,075 4-1-1-1
7 332476 BOGA LEGEND 59 9 JYE MCNEIL M FREEDMAN 5 G AUS 68 18-2-4-4 $165,630 5-1-2-2
8 317612 FACTCHECK 58.5 1 C WILLIAMS PRICE/KENT JNR 4 G AUS 67 11-2-3-2 $98,775 1-0-1-0
9 039738 HEAVENLY EAGLE 58.5 8 C GAUDRY S BROWN 7 G NZL 67 34-4-7-7 $245,625 15-1-5-4

10 665613 SAVVIE BLANC 58.5 6 ZAC SPAIN E J BOURKE 6 G AUS 67 11-3-1-1 $60,965 5-2-0-1
11 012173 WINSTON 58.5 5 J MOTT J MCARDLE 4 G AUS 67 17-3-3-3 $97,865 2-0-1-0
12 217515 HOUSE OF LORDS 58 12 C NEWITT P GELAGOTIS 5 M NZL 70 8-3-2-0 $90,675 2-0-1-0

AUD 210,481

20/03/24 (735 Days)

AUD 545,952

05/04/25 (354 Days)

AUD 451,630

11/03/26 (14 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
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4 GEORGIE GET MAD
7yo ch gbr g
Sire: AUSTRALIA (GB)  Dam: SKIMMIA

Trainer: Denis Pagan Barrier: 4 Total: 51-6-5-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 35-3-3-6 Track: 3-0-0-1
Fav: 8-2-2-0 58+kg: 23-1-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-2
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 51-6-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: D L Pagan & Mrs C N Pagan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 24 Jan 26 CAU turf 1400 G BM70 [ 10] Ben Allen 60 $13 Ev erain 1:23.02 (24.24) 4 4 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 10 31 Jan 26 CAU turf 1800 G BM78 [   6] J Mott 56 $6.5 Midnite Storm 1:51.19 (24.63) 4 8 .............4 ........Every chance

3 of 14 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 2000 G BM78 [ 11] D W Stackhouse 56 $21 Tarv ue 2:01.39 (23.35) 4 2 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

9 of 11 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 2000 G BM84 [   2] Ms D Keane 51 $14 Ambassadorial 2:02.80 (22.33) 3 7 ........13¾ ...............No show

7 of 8 18 Mar 26 CAH turf 1800 G BM70 [   3] Ms D Keane 57 $6.5 Hallow ed Halls 1:54.43 (--.--) 2 6 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

5 MERCHANT FLYER
5yo b aus g
Sire: MERCHANT NAVY (AUS)  Dam: AMERICAIN WOMAN

Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 11 Total: 20-4-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 13-4-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Grand Sy ndicates Waratah (Mgr: P V Morley )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 19 Jul 25 EAF turf 1600 S BM78 [   4] Dan Mc Gilliv ray 57.5 $4.8 Yet He Mov es 1:36.18 (23.97) 4 3 ..........4½ ........Every chance

10 of 11 02 Aug 25 EAF turf 1815 G BM70 [   2] A Mally on 61 $10 Victory  Command 1:50.72 (24.01) 9 11 ..........6¼ ..............Well back

10 of 12 06 Sep 25 DOO turf 1615 G BM70 [   8] M Mc Guren 60.5 $21 Ex ceed Speed 1:37.96 (22.85) 10 10 ..........6¾ ..............Well back

9 of 9 10 Jan 26 IPS turf 1666 G 4 [   7] Dale Smith 59 $6 Sir Bev eridge 1:40.88 (24.13) 8 9 .............8 ...............No show

3 of 12 06 Mar 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM70 [   3] J Maskiell 59.5 $71 Betw itchery 1:24.42 (23.71) 12 12 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

6 STAUNCH
7yo b aus g
Sire: FLYING ARTIE (AUS)  Dam: SECRET CAUSE

Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 3 Total: 34-5-5-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 24-3-3-5 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 22-4-2-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-3 Last Win: 

Owner: J G Ferguson, Ms J C Monk, B A Jamieson, Mrs L M Jamieson, C W J Ferguson, Mrs R D Scott, Pro Tour Racing (Mgr: Ms N J Van Den Dungen), Carringbush Park (Mgr: M
Laurie) & No Regrets Racing No 7 (Mgr: G B Same)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 18 Oct 25 AVO turf 1860 G Open [   5] Lauren Burke 53 $5 Sacred Eagle 1:54.20 (--.--) 10 7 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

3 of 7 01 Nov  25 MOP turf 2028 G BM76 [   2] Todd Pannell 58 $7.5 Guru Warrior 2:10.43 (21.79) 4 3 .............3 ............Solid effort

5 of 8 16 Nov  25 MOE turf 2050 G Open [   7] Celine Gaudry 54.5 $6 How lin' Rain 2:07.57 (23.55) 2 4 .............5 .............Fair effort

6 of 13 06 Dec 25 BAR turf 2000 S BM84 [   2] Lachlan Neindorf 54 $26 Prince Eric 2:05.06 (24.80) 5 4 ..........4½ ........Every chance

7 of 8 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 2025 G BM74 [   6] Patrick Moloney 58.5 $26 Sun Gift 2:06.24 (24.15) 7 5 ..........7¼ .............No excuse

7 BOGA LEGEND
5yo gr aus g
Sire: PUISSANCE DE LUNE (IRE)  Dam: ZAIRA

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jye Mcneil WT: 59 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 6-1-1-2 58+kg: 15-2-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-2
J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 18-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs V J Ry an, N Holmes-Brow n & L Holmes-Brow n

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 12 Jul 25 CAU turf 2000 S Open [   1] Jy e Mcneil 57 $13 Jimmy  The Bear 2:06.75 (24.43) 2 2 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

2 of 9 26 Jul 25 MUR turf 2050 H BM70 [   1] J Duffy 60 $3.4 Goliotus 2:15.49 (25.85) 1 1 ...........11 ................Nice run

4 of 13 16 Aug 25 CAU turf 1800 S BM74 [   4] Jy e Mcneil 58 $17 Makdane 1:52.01 (24.19) 2 2 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

7 of 10 04 Feb 26 SHS turf 1300 G BM66 [   3] Jy e Mcneil 62 $41 Winsome Star 1:17.37 (22.53) 8 8 .............5 .............No excuse

6 of 7 25 Feb 26 SHS turf 1400 S BM74 [   3] Jy e Mcneil 58 $13 Test Of Lov e 1:25.44 (23.13) 6 4 ..........5¾ ........Every chance

AUD 336,760

15/03/25 (375 Days)

AUD 129,760

26/10/24 (515 Days)

AUD 237,075

18/10/25 (158 Days)

AUD 165,630

05/06/25 (293 Days)
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8 FACTCHECK
4yo b aus g
Sire: PRESS STATEMENT (AUS)  Dam: OUR AFFIRMATIVE

Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 9-2-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 11-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: F K Micheletto, N Vukelic, P A Allen, M Wenn, B Murray , C Allchin, A Hsu, G A Dempsey , A K Willis, D A Ross, W Randla, G Tanner, A White, G Scott, M Hanna, M D
Chenow eth, M A Day , G D Radcliffe, J Daniels & D N Morello

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 30 Apr 25 WAR turf 1700 S Mdn [   1] Ben Allen 58 $8 Champagne Jenni 1:46.56 (26.22) 4 2 ............½ ..............Good win

7 of 17 17 May  25 FLE turf 2000 S Open [ 11] Jett Stanley 54 $21 Politely  Dun 2:04.73 (25.08) 2 1 ..........3½ .............No excuse

6 of 12 28 Dec 25 SEY turf 1300 G BM62 [ 11] Craig Williams 60 $3.8 Some People Callme 1:16.41 (23.47) 10 9 ..........1½ ........Every chance

1 of 10 05 Feb 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM62 [   5] Craig Williams 60 $2.2 Attain 1:24.66 (--.--) 6 6 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

2 of 12 06 Mar 26 RAC turf 1600 G BM70 [   6] Craig Williams 58 $4.2 Jareth 1:37.91 (24.05) 3 3 ...........ns ................Nice run

9 HEAVENLY EAGLE
7yo b nzl g
Sire: ECHOES OF HEAVEN (AUS)  Dam: KINGS DAUGHTER

Trainer: S Brown Barrier: 8 Total: 34-4-7-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58.5 Good: 22-3-5-4 Track: 4-0-2-0
Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 21-2-5-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-5-4
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-3 Last Win: 

Owner: P W Jones, R Brow n, G J McCormack, D J Cappelli, Miss S A Morris & A Beecroft

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 10 09 Aug 25 MOV turf 1600 S BM74 [   8] D W Stackhouse 57.5 $10 Shoeless 1:38.98 (24.66) 8 8 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

9 of 11 27 Aug 25 SHS turf 1600 S BM70 [   2] D W Stackhouse 59.5 $18 Mr Verse 1:37.11 (24.53) 10 9 ..........6¾ ...............No show

7 of 15 31 Dec 25 FLE turf 1200 G BM70 [   7] Stephen Brow n Jnr 59 $61 Rue De Roy ale 1:09.65 (22.89) 9 8 ..........6¾ .............No excuse

3 of 9 31 Jan 26 CAU turf 1400 G BM70 [   2] Stephen Brow n Jnr 59 $81 Tw o Wolv es 1:24.10 (24.27) 4 5 .............2 ............Solid effort

8 of 8 18 Mar 26 CAH turf 1500 G BM66 [   1] Stephen Brow n Jnr 61 $19 Grand Omaha 1:31.81 (--.--) 4 7 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten

10 SAVVIE BLANC
6yo ch aus g
Sire: REDENTE (AUS)  Dam: MARJIE BEE PEARL

Trainer: E J Bourke Barrier: 6 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs M Bourke & E Bourke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 08 Jan 26 SLS turf 1200 G OB66 [   4] Dy lan Dunn 59.5 $31 Aliano 1:10.32 (23.15) 7 9 .............7 ........Every chance

5 of 8 21 Jan 26 SHS turf 1500 G NMW [   4] Dy lan Dunn 59.5 $9 Viv acissimo 1:32.77 (23.29) 2 2 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 8 06 Feb 26 CRA turf 1600 G OB66 [   2] Zac Spain 59 $12 Itsukushima 1:36.47 (24.03) 8 8 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

1 of 10 20 Feb 26 SEY turf 1600 G BM66 [   9] Jy e Mcneil 58.5 $4.6 Phoebe Buffay 1:36.65 (--.--) 3 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

3 of 7 10 Mar 26 BAR turf 1600 G BM62 [   6] Sarah Field 59.5 $3 Caleana 1:39.13 (22.85) 7 6 ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

AUD 98,775

05/02/26 (48 Days)

AUD 245,625

12/04/25 (347 Days)

AUD 60,965

20/02/26 (33 Days)
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11 WINSTON
4yo b aus g
Sire: CHURCHILL (IRE)  Dam: SONOMA

Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 17-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: T H Martin & Mrs V J Martin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 23 Oct 25 MOG turf 1500 S BM62 [ 10] Sam Kennedy 56 $5.5 Norw oods 1:31.17 (25.17) 4 3 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

2 of 11 12 Nov  25 CAH turf 1800 S BM66 [   1] J Mott 59 $4.8 Wolfess 1:51.32 (23.96) 2 2 ..........1½ ................Nice run

1 of 9 23 Nov  25 KIL turf 2000 S BM66 [   1] J Mott 59 $2.5 Bon Fete 2:09.25 (25.01) 2 1 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

7 of 12 10 Dec 25 SLS turf 2100 G BM66 [ 11] J Mott 61 $6 Bon Fete 2:13.05 (24.09) 2 3 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

3 of 8 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 2025 G BM74 [   7] Luke Cartw right 54.5 $4.8 Sun Gift 2:06.24 (24.15) 1 2 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

12 HOUSE OF LORDS
5yo br nzl m
Sire: ALMANZOR (FR)  Dam: SHEZ SINSATIONAL

Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 12 Total: 8-3-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: E Gelagotis, P A Moss, S J Moss, Mrs P Moss & Ms M Ballard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 14 Sep 25 SAL turf 1411 G BM62 [   9] Ben Allen 58 $2.9 High Praise 1:24.66 (23.60) 7 7 .............1 ..............Good win

7 of 11 17 Oct 25 RAC turf 1600 S BM66 [ 11] Ben Allen 58 $2.8 Lady  Potato Head 1:39.34 (24.26) 8 8 ..........5½ .............No excuse

5 of 15 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 1700 G BM70 [ 10] Ben Allen 58 $9 First Chorus 1:42.55 (23.83) 11 12 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

1 of 7 16 Nov  25 MOE turf 2050 G BM70 [   4] C New itt 56 $2.6 Sax on Beauty 2:08.01 (24.11) 4 3 .............1 ..............Good win

5 of 12 06 Mar 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM70 [ 12] C New itt 58 $15 Betw itchery 1:24.42 (23.71) 11 11 .............4 .............Fair effort

AUD 97,865

23/11/25 (122 Days)

AUD 90,675

16/11/25 (129 Days)
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R9
25 Mar 2026 | SANDOWN-LAKESIDE
SPORTSBET SAME RACE MULTI (BM70)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM70
Prizemoney: AUD55,000

3:30 PM

1 ALERO
4yo b aus g
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: DREAM CHASER

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 11 Total: 13-4-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Logan Bates (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 8-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 11-4-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms B J Patterson, Mrs S H Juratow itch, N A Robertson, M J Mattsson, J A Robertson, Mrs EK Anders, Mrs JM Scales, J A F Rabl, H R Smart, D A Wouters, B R Cross, R M
Scales, D P Juratow itch, D L Anders, Mrs M J Mattsson, T M Scales, Pink Tacos (Mgr: Ms B J

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 30 Jul 25 SHS turf 1400 S BM70 [   5] Jamie Melham 58 $8 Skippers Cany on 1:24.59 (--.--) 2 2 ..........3½ ............Solid effort

6 of 15 31 Dec 25 FLE turf 1100 G BM66 [   2] Jamie Melham 59.5 $7 Egerton 1:03.63 (22.73) 10 10 .............4 ........Every chance

1 of 6 21 Jan 26 SHS turf 1300 G BM66 [   3] Robert Whearty 59 $2.9 Brandjam 1:17.91 (23.63) 4 3 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

4 of 8 12 Feb 26 RAC turf 1200 G BM66 [   4] Thomas Stockdale 61 $2.2 Southern Crescent 1:10.24 (22.83) 1 1 ..........1½ ............Handy run

1 of 11 05 Mar 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM62 [   3] Zoe Waller 60 $2.6 Lulu Darling 1:25.47 (24.21) 1 1 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

2 FLYING MIKKI
6yo br aus g
Sire: MIKKI ISLE (JPN)  Dam: LAISSEZ FAIRE

Trainer: D M Noonan Barrier: 4 Total: 26-5-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Mcneil WT: 61 Good: 18-4-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-1
Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 19-3-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 26-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms J V Joiner & N Gloury

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 10 Aug 25 ECH turf 1400 S BM70 [   7] J Bow ditch 61 $3.9 Double Pi 1:26.94 (25.55) 7 6 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

3 of 7 20 Dec 25 MBR turf 1200 G BM68 [   1] Logan Mcneil 62 $6 Arcandam 1:11.78 (23.01) 3 4 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

2 of 12 10 Jan 26 FLE turf 1200 G BM74 [ 12] Logan Mcneil 59 $41 Fission 1:11.29 (23.07) 12 9 ............½ ................Nice run

10 of 11 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G BM78 [   9] Logan Mcneil 57.5 $16 Dirty  Grin 1:10.00 (22.01) 4 7 ..........2¾ ..............Well back

5 of 7 11 Mar 26 SHS turf 1400 G BM78 [   5] Logan Mcneil 57 $31 Ev erain 1:24.94 (22.89) 4 4 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 736141 ALERO 61 11 LOGAN BATES 1.5 C MAHER 4 G AUS 72 13-4-1-2 $132,525 2-1-0-1
2 433205 FLYING MIKKI 61 4 L MCNEIL D M NOONAN 6 G AUS 72 26-5-3-5 $216,600 8-1-1-2
3 321019 STEEL TRAP 61 3 J RADLEY 3 T & C MCEVOY 3 F AUS 78 8-3-1-1 $217,709 1-1-0-0
4 380940 BON MISTRESS 60.5 8 ZAC SPAIN K & K KEYS 5 M AUS 75 25-4-1-1 $290,500 3-1-0-1
5 75110 THEBELMONTGANGSTER 60.5 14 M ZAHRA A & S FREEDMAN 4 G IRL 71 5-2-0-0 $55,129 2-0-0-0
6 877632 LEGIO TEN 60 1 JYE MCNEIL R GOODWIN 6 G AUS 70 26-4-5-3 $347,090 4-0-2-1
7 11 PLUNGER 60 15 L NEINDORF E JUSUFOVIC 4 G NZL 70 2-2-0-0 $173,250 1-1-0-0
8 002045 ALMAIRAC 59.5 7 D STACKHOUSE C I BROWN 6 G IRL 69 16-3-3-1 $134,365 1-0-0-0
9 582818 CAMERON FALLS 59 6 R HOUSTON 2 L & S HOPE 5 G NZL 68 19-3-4-3 $117,275 8-2-1-1

10 211321 FIRST CHORUS 59 9 C WILLIAMS L SMITH 4 M NZL 72 7-3-2-1 $140,760 2-1-1-0
11 032198 GATES 59 5 L NOLEN MOODY/COLEMAN 5 G AUS 68 16-2-1-3 $161,150 1-0-0-0
12 141600 GLENFINNAN 59 10 L CARTWRIGHT 2 TOLSON/PROCTOR 5 G AUS 68 11-3-2-1 $100,725 6-1-1-0
13 037053 RUSSIAN METEOR 59 2 J MOTT B PAPAZAH'DAKIS 6 G AUS 68 24-4-3-4 $240,000 17-4-2-1
14 223421 NOBLER 57.5 13 L CURRIE C WALLER 4 G DEU 65 7-1-3-2 $46,647 1-0-0-1
15 122 TRAPDOOR 56.5 12 B MERTENS M, W & J HAWKES 3 G AUS 65 3-1-2-0 $44,900 1-0-1-0

AUD 132,525

05/03/26 (20 Days)

AUD 216,600

18/01/25 (431 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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3 STEEL TRAP
3yo ch aus f
Sire: KING'S LEGACY (AUS)  Dam: LOCHITA

Trainer: T & C Mcevoy Barrier: 3 Total: 8-3-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Radley (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 8-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 26 Apr 25 MOP turf 1200 G G3 [   7] Jamie Melham 55.5 $3.2 Legacy  Bound 1:10.19 (23.28) 2 2 ..........2¾ ................Nice run

1 of 8 10 May  25 MOP turf 1200 G G3 [   6] Jamie Melham 55.5 $1.8 Brav e Design 1:10.72 (22.97) 4 2 ..........1½ ..............Good win

16 of 18 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G LR [   5] Jamie Melham 58.5 $8.5 My  Gladiola 1:03.09 (22.23) 6 9 ..........7½ Disappointing run

1 of 8 01 Oct 25 SHS turf 1400 G BM74 [   1] L Currie 54.5 $3.5 Sneaky  Sunrise 1:26.03 (21.88) 4 4 ...........hd ..............Good win

9 of 12 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [ 12] L Currie 56 $41 Ole Dancer 1:37.83 (23.30) 9 9 ..........7¾ ...............No show

4 BON MISTRESS
5yo ch aus m
Sire: BON HOFFA (AUS)  Dam: MISS GALATO

Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 8 Total: 25-4-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 60.5 Good: 18-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 25-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs L A Key s, K M Key s, S Fox  & D Kelly

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G3 [   9] Zac Spain 56 $18 Oh Too Good 1:38.70 (23.25) 10 9 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

10 of 12 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 2000 H G2 [   7] L Currie 55 $26 Sunset Park 2:05.61 (24.44) 8 6 ........13½ ..............Well back

9 of 9 22 Nov  25 CRA turf 2025 G BM84 [   8] Jordan Childs 54.5 $9 Regal Lion 2:06.31 (23.99) 9 9 ..........8¾ ...............No show

4 of 11 13 Dec 25 RAC turf 1600 G BM78 [   6] Logan Bates 57 $21 Jenni Gone Bonkers 1:39.30 (23.38) 9 4 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

10 of 10 26 Dec 25 SLS turf 1600 G LR [   6] C New itt 54.5 $51 Regal Zeus 1:36.23 (23.62) 7 8 ..........5¼ ..............Well back

5 THEBELMONTGANGSTER
4yo b irl g
Sire: INNS OF COURT (IRE)  Dam: RARE KYLLA

Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 14 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Anthony  Freedman Racing (Mgr: S Freedman), Horseshoe Inv estments Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R N Russell), P C Row sell, D D McDonough, R L J Ly le, T B Gray , Sev en Monarchs
Racing (Mgr: J C King), Murray  Thoroughbreds Pty  Ltd (Mgr: P A S Murray ) & B K Racing & Breeding

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 02 Jul 24 RCM turf 1508 G Mdn [ 13] W M Lordan 57.5 $8 Green Triangle 1:31.53 (--.--) -- -- ........13½ .............No excuse

5 of 14 29 Sep 24 ICU turf 1408 G Mdn [ 14] W J Lee 60.5 $29 Aftermath 1:28.86 (--.--) -- -- .............7 .............Fair effort

1 of 14 17 Oct 24 ICU turf 1609 S Mdn [   6] W J Lee 57 $7.5 Nobler 1:42.84 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ ..............Good win

1 of 11 24 Sep 25 SHS turf 1300 G BM66 [   3] L Currie 60 $6 Observ er 1:17.02 (22.63) 4 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

10 of 12 15 Oct 25 CAU turf 1440 G BM70 [ 10] L Currie 60.5 $3.6 Surfin' Bird 1:24.32 (22.96) 2 2 .............9 ..............Well back

6 LEGIO TEN
6yo br aus g
Sire: EXOSPHERE (AUS)  Dam: VIENNESE

Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 1 Total: 26-4-5-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jye Mcneil WT: 60 Good: 14-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 9-3-3-1 58+kg: 15-2-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 26-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R Goodw in, Apophenia Racing (D Brostek), J Clark, J Karantonis, Simanna Racing (S Jennings), Buckfed - Jarv ola (D Dev ola), Deadly  Ten (L Tarrant), C Dy son, B McCartney
G McCartney , M Thompson, C Butler, Track Rats Racing (P Osson), N Plant, Stapello Raci

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 05 Nov  25 KYN turf 1203 H BM78 [   6] N Raw iller 58 $5 Precious Charm 1:12.89 (23.95) 6 6 ........12¾ .............No excuse

7 of 13 10 Jan 26 FLE turf 1000 G BM70 [   7] Jy e Mcneil 61 $101 Gallant Son 0:58.63 (22.44) 11 9 ..........1¾ .............No excuse

6 of 7 01 Feb 26 SAL turf 1200 G BM78 [   2] Jy e Mcneil 56.5 $15 Immortal Star 1:09.16 (23.20) 7 6 .............4 ........Every chance

3 of 8 12 Feb 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM66 [   1] Jy e Mcneil 62 $31 The Negotiator 1:25.82 (23.85) 5 6 .............2 ............Solid effort

2 of 12 06 Mar 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM70 [   2] Jy e Mcneil 60 $31 Betw itchery 1:24.42 (23.71) 8 10 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

AUD 217,709

01/10/25 (175 Days)

AUD 290,500

14/12/24 (466 Days)

AUD 55,129

24/09/25 (182 Days)

AUD 347,090

02/12/23 (844 Days)
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7 PLUNGER
4yo b nzl g
Sire: ACE HIGH (AUS)  Dam: CHEZ HARMONY

Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 15 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 60 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: E Jusufov ic

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 9 12 Feb 26 RAC turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Lachlan Neindorf 59.5 $3.6 Stuntman 1:11.05 (23.64) 1 4 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

1 of 10 26 Feb 26 RAC turf 1400 G 3 [   1] Lachlan Neindorf 57.5 $4.4 Sav oy ard 1:24.45 (24.00) 1 2 ...........hd ..............Good win

8 ALMAIRAC
6yo b irl g
Sire: GOLDEN HORN (GB)  Dam: PARLE MOI

Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 7 Total: 16-3-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: C I Brow n, Imperial Racing Stable (Mgr: M Harding), Barree Pastoral Co Pty  Ltd (Mgr: G B Whittenbury ), N Conidi & K Yong

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 27 Aug 25 SHS turf 1600 S BM70 [ 10] Ethan Brow n 60.5 $21 Mr Verse 1:37.11 (24.53) 8 11 ..........9¾ ...........Not sighted

2 of 14 06 Sep 25 MOV turf 2040 G BM78 [   6] Craig Williams 55.5 $11 Rise To It 2:05.34 (24.19) 7 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

10 of 13 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 2000 G BM84 [ 13] H Coffey 54 $31 Gilded Water 2:01.83 (23.70) 13 13 .............6 ..............Well back

4 of 9 15 Oct 25 CAU turf 2400 G BM84 [   7] Craig Williams 54 $16 Mr Monaco 2:29.11 (23.63) 3 3 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

5 of 12 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 2400 G BM80 [ 11] Craig Williams 57 $9 Black Run 2:31.07 (24.09) 6 5 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

9 CAMERON FALLS
5yo b nzl g
Sire: SACRED FALLS (NZ)  Dam: PINK BUBBLES

Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 6 Total: 19-3-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 13-2-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-1-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: P Dw y er, R J Bannear, Mrs S M Bannear, Mrs V G Little, K R Dav ey , G P Crole, D L Weston, Mrs G F Weston, R J Mcinty re, Mrs JJ Coe, Golden Hoofs (Mgr: S McKelv ie), G
Pollio, P S Zeccola, N C Duncan, J G Darmody , L D Wilson, D Wilson, Macedon Park Pty  Ltd (

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 14 Aug 25 BED turf 1500 S BM64 [   5] B Melham 60 $4.4 Sacred Eagle 1:32.26 (24.75) 6 5 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten

2 of 9 23 Nov  25 KIL turf 1200 S BM66 [   3] C J Parish 59 $8.5 Attachments 1:11.91 (24.35) 7 6 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

8 of 12 29 Jan 26 RAC turf 1200 G BM62 [ 10] Luke Cartw right 59.5 $26 Insain Harry 1:09.08 (22.79) 10 8 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten

1 of 9 18 Feb 26 CAH turf 1200 G BM66 [   4] Luke Cartw right 56.5 $19 Don't Russia 1:10.83 (23.95) 7 7 ............¾ ..............Good win

8 of 12 06 Mar 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM70 [   1] Luke Cartw right 57 $21 Betw itchery 1:24.42 (23.71) 6 7 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

10 FIRST CHORUS
4yo b nzl m
Sire: GHIBELLINES (AUS)  Dam: BROADWAY MISS

Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 7-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B J Spicer, J R Shrimpton, S S Roth, D R Wockner, Grass Roots Racing (Mgr: P O'Shannessy ), A A F T'Angles (Mgr: D Nicholls), B Man, S Crisci, C Sacchetta, M Caw ley , C
D Tay lor, C P By rne, G A Kernahan, D Dav ies, M Stev ens & N Johnstone

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 15 Aug 25 SEY turf 1400 S Mdn [   7] J Mott 57.5 $5.5 Decanted 1:26.43 (24.90) 5 6 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 9 31 Aug 25 SEY turf 1600 H BM58 [   3] J Mott 60 $4.6 Vegas On Fire 1:40.50 (24.87) 5 5 .............1 ..............Good win

3 of 12 24 Sep 25 SHS turf 1600 G BM66 [ 12] Logan Bates 58 $26 Blindedby thelight 1:37.71 (22.86) 8 8 ...........nk ............Solid effort

2 of 10 23 Oct 25 GEE turf 1400 S BM66 [   7] J Mott 58 $2.5 Bluepinot 1:24.97 (23.63) 3 3 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 15 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 1700 G BM70 [ 15] J Mott 58 $4.8 Full Hao 1:42.55 (23.83) 5 4 ..........1½ ..............Good win

AUD 173,250

26/02/26 (27 Days)

AUD 134,365

09/06/24 (654 Days)

AUD 117,275

18/02/26 (35 Days)

AUD 140,760

06/11/25 (139 Days)
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11 GATES
5yo b aus g
Sire: FRANKEL (GB)  Dam: BELLWETHER

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 5 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Wy lie Dalziel Roy  Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), Rosemont Stud P/L, K McDonald, B Dav is, B Jackson, G McCormick, P Cormack, C Galliott, L Galliott, D Williams, M
Fried, R Atkinson, M Dav ies, G Goy ne, Snow  Road TBreds, Early  Crow , Yellow  & Black Macca

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 01 Oct 25 SHS turf 1800 G BM66 [   4] Luke Cartw right 57 $13 Zambardo 1:50.86 (22.81) 3 2 .............4 ............Solid effort

2 of 12 17 Oct 25 RAC turf 2000 S BM66 [   1] L Nolen 60 $10 Giggenbach 2:08.16 (24.69) 3 2 .............1 ................Nice run

1 of 8 02 Nov  25 MOG turf 2000 G BM66 [   7] L Nolen 60 $4.2 Tex as Tea 2:03.74 (24.17) 4 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

9 of 12 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 2400 G BM80 [   3] L Nolen 57 $9 Black Run 2:31.07 (24.09) 2 2 ..........7¼ ...............No show

8 of 12 10 Dec 25 SLS turf 2100 G BM66 [   5] Emily  Pozman 58.5 $8.5 Bon Fete 2:13.05 (24.09) 12 11 ..........6½ ...........Well beaten

12 GLENFINNAN
5yo b aus g
Sire: PUISSANCE DE LUNE (IRE)  Dam: PANAREA

Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 10 Total: 11-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms D A Kroger, S P Kosa & Mrs S M Kosa

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 06 Mar 25 RAC turf 1600 G BM64 [   1] L Currie 61.5 $3 Electric Belle 1:37.80 (24.16) 3 2 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

1 of 7 21 Mar 25 CRA turf 1600 S BM64 [   3] Luke Cartw right 59.5 $4.6 Candle In The Dark 1:39.90 (--.--) 6 6 ............½ ..............Good win

6 of 10 02 Jul 25 SLS turf 1400 H BM74 [   9] Luke Cartw right 55.5 $3.4 Vail Mountain 1:29.26 (25.12) 9 8 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

12 of 14 26 Sep 25 BEN turf 1406 G BM70 [   6] R Mc Leod 60.5 $3.6 Dark Journey 1:23.63 (22.88) 4 3 .............4 ...........Well beaten

11 of 14 12 Oct 25 SEY turf 1400 G BM70 [   7] Zac Spain 60 $31 Lov ely cut 1:24.39 (23.93) 6 7 ........10½ ...........Not sighted

13 RUSSIAN METEOR
6yo b aus g
Sire: RUSSIAN REVOLUTION (AUS)  Dam: DIAMOND METEOR

Trainer: B Papazah'dakis Barrier: 2 Total: 24-4-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 20-4-2-3 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-2-1
J+H: 7-2-1-2 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J S Robinson, Mrs A Robinson, D J Benger, S Benger, Ms K Kozaric, S Street, L T Caffrey , J Catt, R G Lee, B J Tatterson, M Rollo, Mrs N Rollo, M J Mattsson, Mrs M J
Mattsson, A R Charles, B R Cross & T M Scales

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 28 Nov  25 RAC turf 1600 S BM70 [   9] Thomas Stockdale 60.5 $11 Ey e For An Ey e 1:40.87 (24.41) 9 5 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

7 of 13 26 Dec 25 SLS turf 1400 G BM70 [ 13] Teodore Nugent 60.5 $26 Stealth Of Night 1:23.55 (23.39) 11 11 .............6 .............No excuse

10 of 15 17 Jan 26 FLE turf 1800 G BM70 [   4] Teodore Nugent 60 $71 Fiorenot 1:47.83 (23.83) 12 12 ...........10 ..............Well back

5 of 8 12 Feb 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM66 [   2] Nadia Daniels 58 $11 The Negotiator 1:25.82 (23.85) 8 8 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

3 of 11 05 Mar 26 RAC turf 1600 G BM62 [   6] Nadia Daniels 60 $6 Nic's Choice 1:39.89 (24.21) 10 8 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

AUD 161,150

02/11/25 (143 Days)

AUD 100,725

21/03/25 (369 Days)

AUD 240,000

01/02/25 (417 Days)
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14 NOBLER
4yo b/br deu g
Sire: AMARON (GB)  Dam: NOBLE LADY

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: A J A Bosma, A J Sutherland, R P Marshall, Dr K L Samson, T M Beer, G F Walling, J W D'Arcy , M Maloy , Ms L T Murphy , K Robinson, D G Arthur, R Noble, J F Hepburn, P
J Donnithorne, W H O'Brien, N A Dav idson, R K Batten & D J Kelman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 17 Oct 24 ICU turf 1609 S Mdn [ 13] Dy lan Brow ne Mcmonagle 57 $1.8 Thebelmontgangster 1:42.84 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ ................Nice run

3 of 11 08 Apr 25 NAV turf 2012 G Mdn [ 12] Dy lan Brow ne Mcmonagle 61 $2.5 Violet Star 2:07.19 (--.--) -- -- .............2 ............Solid effort

4 of 20 26 Apr 25 NAV turf 2012 S Mdn [ 15] Dy lan Brow ne Mcmonagle 61 $6.5 Rey enzi 2:12.85 (--.--) -- -- ..........8½ ............Handy run

2 of 4 01 Jun 25 LIT turf 1609 G Open [   3] Way ne Hassett 56 $2.5 Admiral Churchill 1:39.20 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¼ ................Nice run

1 of 8 23 Jun 25 BLR turf 1900 G Mdn [   3] Dy lan Brow ne Mcmonagle 61 $1.6 Uly sses Rose 2:07.70 (--.--) -- -- ............½ ..............Good win

15 TRAPDOOR
3yo br aus g
Sire: BRUTAL (NZ)  Dam: MIDORIYAMA

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), B & C Thoroughbreds Pty  Ltd (Mgr: B A Dorman) & Pulitano Thoroughbreds Pty  Ltd (Mgr: G Pulitano)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 08 Aug 25 GEE turf 1200 S Mdn [   3] B Shinn 58 $2.6 Matsuda 1:11.66 (23.31) 8 8 ..........2½ ..............Good win

2 of 8 27 Aug 25 SHS turf 1400 S BM64 [   6] B Shinn 57 $2.3 Fly ing Valley 1:24.67 (22.93) 3 3 ............½ ................Nice run

4 of 9 29 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   9] Ty ler Schiller -- -- Iron Will 0:55.21 (23.37) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 9 12 Feb 26 ROS turf 1030 G Tri [   8] Ty ler Schiller -- -- Tessy  Tee 1:02.86 (23.27) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 8 25 Feb 26 SHS turf 1300 S BM66 [   4] B Melham 58.5 $2.8 Enamorada 1:18.02 (23.41) 6 7 ........Lnk ................Nice run

AUD 46,647

23/06/25 (275 Days)

AUD 44,900

08/08/25 (229 Days)
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